wALIK].

MO-2400 fxns

STANDARD MODEL }

model MO-2404.0p4

ER—-Af A —N—~n vy

Single Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model MO 2414 BD4

SRR F ——n s I

Two-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model MO 241 6 DD4

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

BE240430PJA

PARTS BO_OK

TOKYOD .Illlll INIIIIS'I'IIIM G0., LTD.




HOW TD MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. /fsa imsxq principle, this parts bouk 15 divided Into various sections according to the functions of respective parts,
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the ligure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes
10 mark ..., means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
2: 201 ....cocvvivenee. refer 1o “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2l Cades on the "E.C. (Engineering change)’* column
VA0/74 ... Added from October, 1974
2 D./75.nn. Obsoleted from January, 1975
3 When D.(obsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74
@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts}) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.
( Example)
Ref. ; . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
Fal & # ’.’a.:'_SE_-fﬁf! a & sE
1 81401-100-000 Needle bar 'D.2/74] K =
1 81401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A12/74 R — 1
@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** $ & (Japanese’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number!
{ Exampiel
Ret . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
50 i B TEFA & 2 E34r
[ B81105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74 ) [81105-300-000 -
S e — = - = =
¢ B1105-300-000 Frame cover 'Lel_Z_/'l_li_: ARV, VAT 1
4 C.3/75 This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number,
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number ts shown in the part number column and the wrang part
number 1s shown in the ** & & {Japanese” column, so please orcler by the correct part number.

(E xamplel

Rei. N Amt.

NG Note Part N?. , Description E.C. Req.

i ok i ZTHER aE & 78 4
1 81105-500-000 | Frame cover C.3/75 _BTIT108666:000 1
1 i
Correct No. Wrong No.
5 M.5/75............. The amount requiced s changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req.” column.
31 Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column
b2 Inchicates amount required is 2.
20 2.0 .eooen e i, Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
3 — i Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
W) Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part 1s shown as “asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, 1n the " Description” column.

{E>xampie)

Ret. _ Amt,

No Note Part No. Description E.C. . Req.

£iC & 3 ZTHER 5 % Wit

10 B1105.900-0A0 Frame cover[asm)] Je—nnn=[2z 1

11 B81105-900-000 Frame cover ATV N, AT (1)

12 §5-8110310.SP Screw 11/64-40 (L=2.8 b A3 1168-40 L=2.8 (2)
E‘m“‘%‘q!‘(\"\‘(\\‘i\“‘q\“t\‘\‘(“d‘u‘w-‘«hht\qh\-\‘h\\—\‘k\h.“-\-\.‘*‘M‘W‘H‘\‘qt‘sO\-\‘M-\.hI\-Ny‘s-so~qls.--qy‘sow.\.\q.t«t-.-t-.-‘ql-«tk.\oh!h.ht“h.“'t
3 s
; : ;
;  When Ordering The Spare Parts: i
+ .
] . . - !
4 In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART f
; NUMBER ({e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the :
g cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. f
b 5
i._..‘mmum‘.«,.w.xmmm..n_.«\_w.-“.,.“«...w.«.«.-..h.‘“w..‘.m«.m\.h...‘.“...w..ﬁ....w...»....‘.\.\.M“.a.-.»....am....m....s.-l




2=y Sy BRE
T o=l FALE LT MMBNCIME BB, S > T ) 3 4,

S MENZARY IRRAMGB R, B4 SR T B No(Ref. No.) (ZHfE4 5 1 T ZRIZLE DT, FDSIH HH L LY,

3. Rl M
1) EAE WOt

u WIED =27y IR L THETH S 188 A Fof L 2+
2 N—TFT O TERRT DML FEHMLCTF M
Y OCEUES T Mo iesy
AL 1D TA e 197458 108 X D3BH X #uts,
20 DL 175 e 197SEE L B X DHIRE S Ltz
G0 (IR L AL GBI AGERZL T LR,
0. 1274
AL 2 74)

W ABSA M EIRMESCS WL )

SOGEGHEE (D) YN LABTOMELTI A€o0, THEAEZ LN, BT s 0BG 4 0IR L TAEESTF & U

(1)
Ref. . F Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
Al & 0 0® JEmER o) = 28 3
1 B81401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 | NI -
1-1 - B1401-100-000-A Needle har A.12/74 | wsl) ot — 1
® BRSO TN 2 b BB E T W
< OB L IFARSh O F0I 8R4 16 FHESLLBLDHLOCRBIRALTCHLNITOT. FHFLLRBETIH T &Ly,
(313
Ref. R Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
pr 3 .13) sh £ LT A & £ (38§
1 B B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74 ﬂ| 81105-300-000 i -
=== - f
81105-300-000 | Frame cover LA12/74 ! Tl— s s— 1
41 C . 375 e t4753F 3 [T @B 2 A AUNM L 72y, JE L W Gadih (ZRTIE & 4 /e
SORERBEFMCELCHT L, XRBNEMEOOSH LML CHhNEd DT,
TLOERTITIHTF S,
C158)
Ref. e Amt,
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
PR % .1) i # s ] h 0 ol
1 =n 81105-500-000 | Frame cover c.3/75 “BT105-600:000 1
T -
ELV S G I S AN
B M, 5/75 =ieeenins 19753 S A &£ O Sy M A WU 7 — £2
SOOGEEMIMICIEITL M oL Tl ) i,
3) THE" oIS
£} 2 oSOl 24M AR H LA Y,
2) 2.0 cooeen &, 24—F @b LEY, GG A~ P TY)
3 e SNy Ty D o RS LIz ARG T,
@ [QUEDRRERES B AL L T B384 R L 3
MR SBIMIZRC asm," X T 23 ¢MELTHN 2+,
()
Ref. - Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
SEA 5] & Z¥EEA & £ F4
10 . B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover|asm.] T s hi— 1
m B1105-900-000 Frame cover T —LaHsN— f1)
12 S$S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 kX 11/66-40 L=2.8 (2)
;:o_scq,.-:-au.-s-----.o-.v—n-s-w-.v...‘—.-~-..--.o\--so\‘~u~.osusu~v_~.‘-..-<v\o--..--.o--.o\-.o~».c-.---.o5-.‘--..:.o--‘-~-os.sos---n-su-.‘\n-.-\v--s;\._s.s.-s‘y.o-..\-\\w-».)‘(

HARSREXOEOHEE

Stmasa

FWTY, i
HRDI-DERD—BHEBLZ L ABEHH NI TOTTTERFTEL,

LAA—-‘.:-G:}-‘HC&-OK-»-034\)\‘\»\‘.\:\.-at‘sn‘-t--.-'u0‘—-thoh\\ts—ﬁ\“h.:ﬁt”m.hcv-v\-‘._\-v\‘ic:—wo:»\\-n\-‘t»-o»c#.‘t'-..-csh‘»\».hcs—oh"—:&h.\wv—stss\!‘w;&-‘h“«.'—.\ﬁm

SOR=Y Ty 7 CRBEATV 2HABELEHEXNB R, BROFS(FIA(F. B1109-012-A00) THEFLTF &
W BDET HEN -y 7y o DEBRES (FAEL. BIAIE. No. 0010-01)% (2. BHES L HERET AL

flomeriemrmesans e



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

CONTENTS
B R

FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

JLmLBIR(T) 1
FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

JEABRI2) 3
CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

EMBIR ... 5
NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

SHRREMMBAR . 7
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EUBMR(1) . 9
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

BUBMR(2) ... 11
UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

LMo FU—SBME . 13

- CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2416)

—ERL—SBA% (MO-2416M) ... 15
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

AR (1) . 16
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

WABIR(2) ... 17
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RIERR .. 19
LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

FXRBAGR ... 21
UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

EXRBR . 23
NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

SURHBRREBAR ... 24
LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

RRRSEBAE 25
SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

BREXE. .. 26
SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

SERF-FUBE. 27
FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

SRRT-TUBME. 28
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M0-2404, MO-2414)

RIE BB (MO-2404, MO-2414/).... ..., ... ... . . 29
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2416)

RIZWAR(MO-24 16R) ... 31
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

BB 32




1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) b ,




=y, |
7 L-LBER(T)

=NTE

1)

Ref. Note Part v Description E.C. I Amt.

e o8 % T A & # ';f;,
1 oo 118-01255 Cloth plate asm. T - 1
2 002 11801354 Cloth plate asm. e 1
3 115.01301 Eccentric bushing RSB, AN Ty a L !
4 S§5-8110422.Tp Screw 11/64-40 L=4 . . . ., . .. . ok 164 40 L=4 ..., 1
4-1 WZ2-0420350-KP Discspring . .. .. ... .. . ... . ... .. . AABI L rZoA 1
5 CS-0400511.SD Thrust collar D=4 W=5 , . CATALDY D=4 wW=5 ... . 1
6 S$S5-8080322-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=3.2 . .. . . .. ... ... .. A 1 8 44 L=3.2 1
7 118-01503 Cloth plate cover A LT AA D= 1
8 11802204 Rubberplug . ... ... ... ... .. . RS EADon— K=o 1
9 118-02402 Spring . ..., .., RS B I (0 - 1
10 NS-6110420-SP Nut 11/64-40 SiEalTE BUE R odyt 164 40 ..., . - 1
11 S5-6111740-5P Screw 11/6440 L=17 . .., . . ... ... [ 1164 40 L=)7 ... ... .. 1
12 11802303 SIOPREr . . L . e e e e B SRR P B e e O N 1
13 S$5-4110715-Sp Screw 11/64-40 L=7 . ... . PalaNgr ne4 40 =7 .. ... .. 2
13-1 WP-0450000-SD Washer 8 x 4.5 x 0.5 .. A0/84 DY A 8x4.5%05 ... ... ... 2
14 §5-4091015-Sp Screw 9/64-40-L=10 . . . ... ... FAad 964 40 L=10 ... ... .. 3
15 118-01701 Cloth plate side cover . R - R 1
16 S$5-4120615-5p Screw 3/16-28 L=6 o F~d Y 306 28 L=6 ..., ... 2
17 118-02501 Feed machanismcover .. .. . . . AT 1
18 §5-1090930-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=86 . .. . ... . WS 9644 L=B6...... .. 1
19 $5-4090815.5P Screw9/64-40 L=8 .. ..., .. . .. . s FARY 96440 L=8 ...... .. 4
' 20 11802709 Rubber plug N L e N 1
21 TA-1250406-R0 Rubberplug .. .. . ... . . . .. . .. . e Ay D=125 L=4 ... ... 1
22 118-02600 Gasket ... ... FoNTE NeFxe 1
23 118-04200 Cover . ... . .. FaowvTrre 1
24 118-04309 Gasket . ..., ,... < FavevTSIE Nk 1
25 §5-4110715.5pP Screw 11/64-40 L=7 . . . . . .. oS 116 0 o L=7 .. 4
26 ©01 11803905 Chip guard cover, left CALDRAN— wFy 1
27 118-04002 Chip guard cover, left CALDRPen— wFY 1
28 §5-7110510-5pP Screw 11/6440L=5 .. .. .. . .. . . . . ... TrRETIL 1) 40 L=%5 . 2
29 ©03 118-67306 Chipguardcover . . . ., . .. . . AL RA = 1
30 04 118-67207 Chipguardcover . . ... ... .. . . . . _ ALT AN = 1
31 05 118-67108 Chipguardcover . . ... ... . .. . RIDANS— L 1
32 §S5-7090610-SP Screw9/6440 L=6 ., ... ... .. .. .. ... . D.2/83 . SS-3000610-SP............... .. -
§5-3090610-5P Screw9/6440 =6 . .. ... ... ... ... .. A2/83 . watr 96440 L=6 ... ... ... 2
33 118-02808 Loopercover . . .. ... . ... ... .. ... ... . .. =T hom— . R 1
34 118-03004 Looper cover hinge pin =T A= kLl 1
35 §S-8110422-TpP Screw 11/64-40 L=4 boxg 1164 40 L=4 ..,.... . L]
36 118-02907 Looper cover bracket R PAL L R i1 S 1
37 S5-4110715-Sp Screw 11/64-40 L=7 . ... .. ... ... . ... . . . . T3 116440 L=7 ..., ... 3
38 118-03400 Looper cover presser spring . _ . . ... .. .. ... W—sshon— F¥HxToanzg . 1
39 S§5-7110720-8P Screw 11/64-40 L=7 . ... . ... .... ... ... . .. TheFFY 116440 L=7 ... .. 1
40 $5-7090530-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5 . .. . . . S IMAMETRL 864 40 L=45 ... ., 2
41 118-03301 Looper cover presser plate c = Hoen— FHTam . 1
’ 42 118-03202 Looper cover guide plate . . . ., . . . R Lt A FAT TS I G S O A 1
43 §5-3090510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5 D.4/85 . SS-7090530-SP .. .. ........... . -
§5-7090530-SP Screw 9/6440 L=45 . .. ... . .. . Ad4/85 . vreETFH B B4 40 L=4.5 2
44 118-03103 Loopercoverplate . . ... ...... ... . .. . .. ) B A - H 1
45 B81140-716-000 Spring . ... R A e 1

MO-2404, M0O-2414H

Note ((£82) <01 ..... For MO-2404, MO-2414
ElRT 5 —RUBEHBEA

202 ..... For use only in Japan (for safety stitchers) and the specified areas.

©03 ..... For MO-2416 MO-2416H
04 ... For MO-2414 MO-2414H
05 ... For M0-2404 MO-2404H




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) w8




CVLOVNOWL I WN —

- =
QL dH WA -

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

33-

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a4
42

a3
a4

02

01

01

Deicription E.C.
& i AL e h #
11800406 Uppar cover .. DTN = e e
11500808 Gasket Fa—a7Y oo
118.00604 Otl cap . e XavaTyos o000
§5-4121015.8p Screw 3/1628 1.+ 10 Al 3096 8 L=10 ..., ...
118-05009 Sponge A T
118-08805 Color beh AT =R
118-04101 Belveover ... . O
§5-4151415.5p Screw 15/64-28 L-14 S FRAY 0506 28 L=14
118-00505 Upper cover gasket A A AL
S§5-7090510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L-4.6 SIHETRY 964 A0 L=46 ... ..
118.00901 Face plate cover spring L. L, B B
118-00760 Face plate cover asm. . ... AAINN— s
S$5-8090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=35 . ... bAE 961 40 L=35........
118-00802 Faceplate coverpin ... AeABNN—E
118-01008 Safetyplate .. .. AR DN—
11801107 Safety plate .. ... AR NN —
WP-0370316-SD Washer 3.7 x8x03 . . .. .. . . . ... . LY 3IX8%03 ... ... ...
$5-4090815.5P Screw9/64-40L-8 . . ... FRFY 964 40 L=8 ........
NS-6090310-5P Nut9/64-40 . .. ... .. ... BNy 964 40 ... ...
118.00307 Side cover CEG e B VDAL=
§5-6122510.SP Screw 3/16-28 L=15 . ... .. ... ... ... LS4 316 28 L=25 ........
PS.0400182-K0 Springpind0x18 .. ... .. . ATY oy 4.0XI8 ... ... ...
§5-6122030-SP Screw 3/16-28 =20 ... ... ... ... . ... .. .. .. L34 316 28 L=20 ........
118-05108 Sponge . ... ... VO A HN— RFL L
TA-2050805-R0 Rubberplug .. ... ... .. ... .. . .. ... ... bAE D=205 L=8 .........
118-03806 Chip guard cover, upper . . . .. ... . ... ... . RIDANn— mx
118-03707 Chip guard cover, upper . . .. ..., ... .. XA Dn= ox
SS5-4120615-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=6 ... ........ ... .. .. .. . FxF 306 28 L=6.........
§5-9151210.TP Screw 15/64-28 L-118 Ry FERr 1564 280 .........
118-05207 Thread guicle, large . . . ... ..., L i S
TA-1871602-RO Rubberplug . ... ... . bXtr D=187 L=16 .........
118-41400 Filter presser plate . . . .. .. ... . ... .. . . . ... A=Y
118-41509 Filer o TANT —
118-42804 Shelwerplate .. ... ... ... ... . A9/BA e~ A
118-41301 Fikerholder . . . ... .. .. . .. . . .. . . . .. .. TANZT—=FA
ST-6030821-0A SerewD=3-24 L=8 ... . ... ... .. .. ... .. .. . FyErRY 0=3 24 L=8 .....
115.03703 Screwstud . ... L PFI—GKAL L
WP-0751576-SD Washer 7.6 x19x15 ... ... ... .. ... .. . .. .. ESHY¥HE 7.5XI9X1.5 - ...,
WS5-0822010-KP Spring washer 8.2 x 15x2 . ... ... ... .. . . .. . . NAEAYHE B2XIEX2 .
NS-6680410-SP Nut9/32.28 ... . . DyRNsFy b 9 IR W
115-03901 Oil preservoirgasket . . . ... .. ... .. . . ... .. . . FPIZIFE2Y Ry oo
115-03802 Oureservoir .. ... ... T73&=2Y oo,
B88219-125-000 Oildraincapgasket . ......... .. .. . .. . D.12/B3118-10306 . . . ... ... ... ..
118-10306 Oildraincapgasket . ... ... ... . . . . . . . . Al2/83 nfaFF+ T4 AL 5
SS-6741010-SP Screw3/8-2BL=10 . ..... ... ... . ..., . . . . LS54+ 38 28 L=10.........
WP-0370316-SD  Washer 3.7 x8x0.3 .. ... .. ... ... ... ESYHF 3TIXEX03 .
Note (:ZR2) 201 ... For M0-2404, M0-2414 MOQ-2404 - 24148

02 ..... For MO-2416 MO-24 16

03 ..... Special order part for MO-2404, MO-2414 RN ER AR (MO-2404. MO-24 1458

©04 ..... Special order part for MO-2416 BB E AR (MO-24 1658

205 ..... Special order part HRLETER G




"RANKSHFT COMPONENTS




o

d
CLwoO~N~NEO,

~d T " 17, \ -
No Description E.C.
4.0 & FWEH dh #
o1 81214-704-000 Crankshaft bushingD . . . . ... .. . .. .. .. ... . DAZL oo
01 SS-7091110-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=105 ., ., . . . «+....D.A4/85 SS-7091410-SP. . . . .. . o
$5-7091410-SP Screw9/6440L=14 ... ... . ... . .. . . A4/85 wAEFto O G4 40 L=14.... 3
02 SS-6090810-TP Screw 9/6440- L=75 , . ., . .. L eESxs 96 00 L=T7.5 ...... k)
02 B1214-716-000 Crankshalt bushingD . . ...............D9/83 N8IZ10A .. . ... . . . . ) -
02 11812104 Crankshaft bushingD . . ... .. .. . .. . .. A9/83 DA SRR !
02 B1215-816-000 Felt bR e MR e s wiw sre kS wiigie il .D9/B3 D4 L DTy, . -
B81219-804-000 Gasket .. ..... P OWE TR RS RGN NE B L L. L L DAn B s e Redevio: s g 1
01 B81215-804-000 BallbearingD . . .. ..., ... ... .. ... ... ... ALY H—NATH b 0... .. 1
02 SB-1100003-00 Bearing . . ... ... Cerreeana s L JABIB3 T2 L 1
118-11809 Crankshaft bushingC . . ., .. .. ... ... ... .. .. CHtdn ... U 1
01 116-50900 Rubbercap . .. ... ... SRR R TR SRR NEL DL Few T o 1
118-11106 Crankshaft . .. .. . . . ) rere s wn s ALY L o e, 1
118-451563 Knife driving rod asm. ., . . . . T N A N e 1
S§5-7110910-SP Serew . .........................D.1/84 SS-8110520-TP. . . . ... ... ... -
§S-8110520-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=45 . . § ReCER W B A1/B4 b X 11 64 4D L=4.5 .. ..... (1)
SD-0450701-TP Hinge screw D=4.5 H=7 ., . . . . .. Cede e s At D=45 H=T7 (2)
115-15053 Connecting rod asm. . . ., ., . T M A st = I A y 1
S$S-7110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 § SRS e TR OEW SUE S e . vRHETFY N6 4 L=8%5 .. .. (1)
SD-0450701-TP Hinge screw D=4.5H=7 . . . . . . . s sa e ww s Frde 0=45 H=T ., ... (2)
01 116-51007 Oitwick .. ..., i... D3B3 .~z ha 2y ., . —
81212-704-000 Bearing retainer . . . .. . . C s s =T Y ey 1
B81211-804-000 Ball bearing 8 . ... . ., fize WM WES W SO RN A LT Aard K—AXTVYL2 B, ... .. 1
01 118-32151 Lower looper driving rod asm. . . . . .. ... T At = I S 1
SD-0450701-TP Hinge screw D=4.5 H=7 . . . . ... .. . e w0 #r3 D=45 H=T ....... . (4)
118-32201 Stopper ... ... ... .... R L e S - B U O (1)
S§S-7110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=85 . . .. _ . . ., cersa s TRETES 16440 L=85 ... . (2)
S§5-9151210-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=11.8 . . . ... . ... ... ...._ ... . =& oLt 1564 28 ..., (1}
02 118-29157 Chain looper drivingrod asm. . . . . ... . . . . _ ... .. et = R 1
SD-0450701-TP Hinge screw D=4.5 H=7 . . . .. . . | e B4l D=A489H=T ... ... {4)
118-32201 SIOPPer . ..aam v i SSTESEEEG Wk WD R SRS g | S L — g A .3 {1}
S$S-7110910-TP Screw 11/6440 L=85 .. ., . . . w73 1164 40 L=85 .., . . (2)
118-31153 Upper looper driving rod asm. . . . . . . B AN =l & T 1
SD-0450701-TP Hinge screw D=4.5 H=7 . . . . . o L2 D=4.5 H=7 (4)
118-31203 Stopper . ... DT N—sna b TYF S (1}
S5-7110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 . .. s . P NETR 1164 40 L=R5 ..., (2)
S$S-9151210-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=11.8 . . . S BuhoFENt 1564 28 ... ... ..., (1)
SB-1150003-00 Ball bearing A e s s m T Y D=15X3 1
115-10609 Washer . ., | R I R I SRR N B B Y e i B 1
WZ-2640310-KH  Waved washer 27.4 x 33.9 x 3.5 T EHEIYHN S 6.4X33.9%X3.5 ... ... 1
RO-3473501-00 Rubberring . .. ..., . . ... .. . . S TR B A O T T, 1
118-11403 Thrust holder e s e s s s L LRSS 1
S5-4121015-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=10 . . . . . . tere e v e FREL 316 28 L=10......... 3
118-11502 Oil shield . . . ...  BiE R ESe SEEREGEG cera L aPg TISRY L 1
118-11205 Handwheel A = . s w3 aa &0 i aia ©7F 5% o wds o INZIITNRNT A e D 1
S$5-8151150-5P Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 . . . . .. ... . .. A2 1564 28 L=105 ......, 2
WP-0764016-SP Washer V. W LR DANEMIETS § e EFYHZ TOXAXE . . 1
S$5-9681610-TP Screw 9/32-28 L=16 Ceree s e By oHELE 9 32 28 L=I6 1
118-11304 Handwhee!8 . . .. . . ... .. . T o 40 i N - T 1
§5.7112420-sp Screw 11/6440 L=24 . , . . . Pt e e TRETSFY 1164 40 L=24 ...... 3
WS-0451040-KP Spring washer . . . . .. ; G A 2> £ S D ¢ 5 4 3
03 118-12401 HandwheetC . . . .. ... .. . .. . .. A7/83 NRAIONT C oL 1
03 SS.7111410-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=14 2§ DA Wy . . A7/83 ZreFre N 64 40 L=14 ., .. 3
Note (i£82) °01 ... For MO-2404, M0O-2414 MO-2404., M0-2414F8
002 ..... For MO-2416 MO-24168
203 ... For JE 19::]




. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS MR R B 15




4, NEEDLE'DRIVING SHAFT ZOMPONENTS

RAef
No

-

* Note

. {1

[4)]

13}

01

06

03

03

06
04
05
05
Q7
04

02
02
05

Note { 82) 01

L

Pai( No.

&
115-82558
118-17453
115-82509
115.17505
TA-0180401-M0
83510-704-000
B3511.704.000
115.17802
118-14407
$5:-7110410-SP
118-141100
B3525-704-000
§S-8120740-sp
CS-1201010-SH
§§-8660610-TP
81402-804-0A0
S§5.91561210-Tp
118-23804
118-14308
118-16108
$5-60804 10-SP
115-16152
115-15301
§S5-4080320-TP
115-15202
B1411-804-A00
115.15459
€Q-2020000-00
115-15509
§S-8120740-5P
CS-087081A-SH
§5-6110420-TP
115.17059
CQ-2020000-00
115-17307
118-15107
118.15057
CQ-2020000-00
58-7121410-TP
118-14803
WP-0651056-SD
55-6151812.TP
118-16501
$S-7090540-TP
$S8-7090530-SP
118-16600
118-16857
118-17103
SS-5060310-SP
118-16907
S$5-6080410-SP
118-17004
118-14902
118-15206
118-15354
$8-6090420-SP
118-15503
55-8080410.SP
$5-8110422-Tp
118-16006
118-16014
118-16204
118-16303
118-16402
118-16410
55.6080410-SP
118-69005
$5 8080310-TP
MDC-27081100
MDC-270B0900
MC-0336007-50
118-69658
MDC-27081100
MDC-27080900
MC-0336007-50
S$5-8080310-TP
118-70359
MDC-27081100
118-17301

02
03
04 .
05. .

Description

Needie driving shaft asm
Needle driving shaft asm.
Ot wick
Otcap .. ..... .
Needle coaler plug cap

Qil felt
Qi fett
Oil seal
Cover
Screw 11/64-40 L_=4
Bushing, front
Qil felt
Screw 3/16-28 L=7

Thrust collar asm. D=12 W
Screw 1/4-40 L=6

Forked crank asm. . .
Screw 15/64-28 L=11.8
Crank pin . . .

Bushing, rear . . . .
Needle thread presser
Screw 1/8-44 =4

Needle driving lever asm.
Ol shield

Screw 1/8-44 =3 4

Outer sleeve

Bearing A

Needte driving lever shaft asm.

Oil wick

Bushing . o
Screw 3/16-28 L=7 .
Thrust collar D=8.73 W=8
Screw 11/6440 L-4 8
Pin asm.

Ol wick

Plug

Qil wick cover bushing
Ol wick cover asm

Ol wick

Screw 3/16-28 L=14

Needle clamp guide shaft base

Washer 6.5 x 11 x 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=18
Needle thread guide
Screw 9/64-40 L=5
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5
Need!le thread take-up guide
Needle clamp base
Needle clamp washer
Screw 3/32.56 L=2 8
Needle thread clamp
Screw 1/8-44 L=4
Needle clamp oit feit

Needle ctamp guide shaft asm.

Qil wick
Oil reservoir asm. |
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.0
Needle clamp base .
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5
Screw 11/64-40 L=4
Needie thread take-up lever

Needle thread take-up lever . .

Needle thread presser spring
Needle thread presser guide
Needle thread presser guide

Needle thread presser guide .

Screw 1/8-44 =4
Needle clamp . . .
Screw 1/8-44 1.=2.8
Needle DC x 27 =11
Needle OC x 27 =8
Needle B-27 NM75
Needle clamp
Needlie DC x 27 =11
Needle DC x 27 9
Needle 8-27 NM75
Screw 1/8-44 L=2.8
Needle clamp
Needle DC x 27 =11
Needle thread take up lever

- . Selecting part for fit tolerance
.. For MO-2416

.. For MO-2404 standard

For use anly in the specified areas
For MO-2414 standard

06 ..... Far M0-2404-0D4-200
07 .. . For M0-2414-8D4-200

Q...

g

Fis #

118-17459 .

NYDE =y

TV A

N DE-2g TTS a L,
Fetr D=1.8xX2.1 L=4.3

AU F=Y2 It (Fan)
AL A e A B &

[ o A I T PR
Mreadhn— oo,
CERAEFAL 1B A0 L=4

oK -Ze X AAN L.
R - T VS I 7 S
bz 306 28 L=7 ....... .
AZ22+2r 0=12 W=I0 2:
bade 14 40 L=6 ...... ..
DAwR 5.0 o .
aynzAant I564 28 ... ..

Ao TITE 5oL €., .
WO R=Do gLadan
L e i =
ESAS 1 8 4 L=4

A e 2 S
I T B O T
AL 1 8-4d L=34 .......
Y ZE—La— mqy .

NI b—bnn= ATV

- Z2avhe

BN RS -2

A A A
A

YT F =D g

baz 346 28 L=7

234ty D=8.73 wW=§g

5% 1164 40 L=4.8
A e A tnd - S
T
155-17307 ...
AL Pn= Tea L
A Nn— o,
AL e,
ThETrL 306 8 L=

AN S -
ES¥HE 6.5%1Ix%)
94 hITFFR

THhE T3
TreITRe 9 a4 40
ST EPTEL Ao
NAr 25T EL 5
—vavh.
- S
8- 44

[ S | L=4g

NP A FamavIapr .

S TI730r Ui

N N

Pt qiti—
NYF A Tk gR—

EF3Y 9 B4-40 L=4
AN I S
badd 96 40 L=35
A2 1 Ba 40 L=4

BEANVE GF B S
AV G N b 2
BRI S 2 ST 3
ARSI
BRI G I o = 4
o b

SeEFxY 108 44 =4

PR
ST
Loy

LT

EIRE; SN
[ T |
0Cx27 =1
0CXx27 =

B 21 15........
VN T
) DCXx27 =11
Monex21 =

) B 27 7% .......
FSA 1 8 44 L=28
SavNny aANbA4 D
o DEX27T =1
SR I O S A

HRIMASESD
MO-2416 8

MO-2404 10
HEBEOHEH
MO-24141Bi8
MO-2404-0D4-200H
MO-2414-BD4-200H

1564 28
AL ga ...
964 4 L=5

L=45 ....

w25 T
332 5% L=2.
A A B

-

Amt
Req.
23 |

ot
m
1}
(1}
I

N -

N = e D e G

- T o34

lo.1t
2}

(0.3

- m e e NN aN

(1}
2]
(1)

-M-NNNN--'—--‘-—-N-'—'—--|—'—--M---

#®




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ' BRI P g




6., REED "SCHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ; XY BAR(T)
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt
Nk & # ER S R el
1 118-24059 Feed rocker asm. . . ., s e e PaX2VOF v 1
2 115.30102 Main feedrocker . .. ... ... L A YT {1}
3 S§S-6121220-TP Screw3/16:2BL=115 . . ... .. .. ... .. ....... L3532 316 28 L=11.5 ..... . {1}
4 118-24000 PIn e adoNIFEL Lo o . (1)
5 B1618-804-000 Washer . . . .. axoVoF Yhxax oL L. {1)
6 B1667-804-000 Washer B . . ., .. . ... .. . . . ado VT YHE B ... ... *{1)
7 NS-6620320-SP Nut3/16-32 . . . . .. . guhofyb 306 32 ... ... (1)
8 118-24109 Main feed ink . . . . .. .. L varo Wy oL, 1
9 B1620-804-000 Collar . . . . . vadfg sV Erhs— o000, 1
10 B2107-816-000 Washer . . . .. . R S I 1
1 S§5-6121220-TP Screw3/16-28 L=115 . . . .. .. ... ........... LE73¢ 316 28 L=11.5 ....,.. 1
12 118-23804 Crankpin ... . L 2002828 5.0 C ... . 1
13 B1614-704-000 Feed rocker shaft bushing, front . . . . ... ... ...... FoNLY RXAZN L 1
14 TA-1030402-R0 Rubberplug . ....... ... ... ... ........... At D=103 L=4 ,........ 1
15 B1611-804-0A0 Forkedlinkasm. . . . ... ..., ............... A2 TewsNLs sz .. 1
16 $5-9151210-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=11.8 . . . . ... .. ... .. ....... ayhoHt 1564 28 ... ... ... (1)
17 €S$-0950818-SH Thrust collar asm. D=9.53W=8 ... ... .......... 272+ D=953 w=8 2z 2
18 $5-8110410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5 . ... ... ... ........... bARZ 1164 40 L=35,,...... (4}
19 $5-6121020-SP Screw3/16-28L=95 ... ... ... ..., ... ...... Lesx2 3706 28 L=95,. .. ... . 1
20 B1615-704-000 Feed rocker shaft bushing, rear . .. ... ... ... .... S22V gntan L. 1
21 B81613-804-000 Rockershaft . . ... ........ ... .. ... .. .... FIONT 1
22 §S8-7110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 . ..., . ... ... ... .... THeFEE 11 64-40 L=8.5 ..... 1
23 118-23176 Feed eccentrichody asm. . . . . .. . v i it i Fo2NhLoHA s 1
24 B81610-804-000 Crankrod . . .. oo i . 2N oFvrRuF 0oL {1}
25 001 B1609-804-B00 Bearing . . . ... A2 XTYLY . (1)
26 118-23507 Ratchetgear . . ... ............. ........ TFxu b FY oo L. (1)
27 5$5-8110750-SP Screw 11/6440 L=6.5 ... ... ........0..u.... b2 11/64-40 L=6.5 ....... {1}
28 SS-6110710-TP Screw11/64-40 L=6.5. . . . . ... ... ... ........ 72 116440 L=6.5........ (1)
29 B1606-704-000 Ratchetpawl spring . . . .. ... ... ... ......... FF o b FHTA L {1}
30 SD-0260271-SP Hingescrew D=260 H=2.7 . ... .. ... .......... JrFxs D=2.6 H=2.7 ......... {1}
31 B1604-704-000 Ratchetpawl . . ... .. .. .................. P R (1)
32 PS-0300132-KH SpringpPin 3x 13 . L., ATV Ty o {2)
33 55-6660810-TP Screw 1/440 L=7.5 . . . . . . .. ... 332 1 4-40 L=75 ....... (1)
34 S$5-8110422-TP Screw 11/6440 L=4 . . .. .. ... ............. bAF 116440 L=4 ........ {2)
35 118-23309 Nut e FI2NVhL L84 F b .. (1)
36 118-23408 Plug . . i . o o @ B ESEE AR e e e e e e . e T P (1)
37 §S-6090440-SP Screw9/6440 L=40 . ... . ..., . ..., ... ... .. e3> 9 64-40 L=4 ........ (1}
38 118-23200 Washer ..o ioosig sm e 6 5% o o o e e e e AoNhe LAY L {1}
39 118-24406 Slideblock . ... ... .. ... . . . ... ... ... anudyFoN hoa=w ... ... 1
40 B1651-704-000 Felt .. . FLHREL TTNE L. 1
41 B1654-704-000 Washer . ... ... .. . ... ... FRB oY L. 1
42 B1652-704-000 SPring . . .o, FLRE L N 1
43 B1650-704-000 Push buttonstud . ... ... .. ............... FLREL oo 1
44 S§S-7151550 SP Screw 15/64-28 1L=145 . . . . . ... ... ... ....... vheTHxY 156428 L=145... .. 1
45 118-14704 Filter . . .. . N YadT7% T402— ... 1
Note { ;EIC ) 201 ... Selecting part for fit tolerance. WIR» A SRS
- 10 -




“ED MECH ANISM COMPONENTS (2)

-1 -




Rl Notd
No

AR

[0}
02
03

04

©
N

451
452
46
47
471
48
49
49-1

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

61
62
63

65
66
67

Note ( zic)

, Pa
dh i

11824505
S§57120910-5P
RO 037180100
T'A-0800504-R0
RO-0781901 00
11824653
$55.8660330 SP
115.29906
81624 704-000
B81627.804.0A0-A
118-28050
5$5-8110410 TP
118-82107
11597101
118-82800
§5-9111050 SP
118.87106
118.87403
SS 4080610-SP
118-24257
118-24307
118-24208
B1657-804-00T
B1657-814.BOE
118-85209
S§5-9111010-SP
RE-0500000-K0
118-26302
SD-0720271.SP
118-25353
118-25304
118-26401
SS-6080410.SP
115-27967
115-30656
§8:6121220 TP
81663.804-000
118.25700
S§54120915-SP
§8.6091210-TP
§5-7060310-SP
118-25601
118-25205
11825106
118-25007
118-25403
§S-7080620-TP
118-24802
118-27607
§§-7060310-SP
118-24703
118-24901
118-27904
R0O-4801201-00
§5-9111010-SP
WP-0480856-5P
S8-7111120-SP
S8-6090650-SP
B81642-804-000-8B
S§S-7120910-TP
81645-704-000-A
RO-0601501-00
115-28908
118-25858
RE-0900000-KP
B1508-352-000
PS-0400222-K0
118.27102
115-29005
115-28809
115-29104
§5-4121215-5P
§5-4090515-SP
WP-0621016-5D
B1647-704-000-A
B81646-704-000-A

OMPONENTS (2)

Descniption

Feed bar shaft

Screw 3/16:28 L9
Rubber ring

Rubber plug D=8 L=4. 5
Rubber nng

Collor asm, :

Screw 1/4-40 1.=30
Washer

Shde block

Collar asm

Collar asm . .
Screw 11/64-40 L=35
Main feed dog

Main feed dog

Main feed dog .

Screw 11/64-40 1L.-9.5
Auxiliary feed dog
Auxiliary feed dog

Screw 1/8-44 1.=6.4

Main feed bar asm
Differential feed bar
Main feed bar
Differential feed dag
Ditferential feed dog
Differential feed dog
Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5
Snapring 5 .

Link . ... ..

Hinge screw D=7.2 H=27
Differential feed rocker asm
Differential feed pin

Pin cover P
Screw 1/844 L=4
Differential feed rocker asm.
Ditierential feed rocker asm
Screw 3/16-2B L=11.5
Shde block

Ol sheeld plate

Screw 12/64-28 L=9
Screw 9/64-40 L=12
Screw 3/32.56 L=3
Rubber presser plate asm,
Oil shield rubber presser plate

Oil shield rubber
Rubber cover

Rubber base plate
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.1
Rubber case

Qil shield rubber, lower | .

Screw 3/32.56 L=3
Feed bar support
Rubber
Rubber
Rubberring . . ., . ..
Screw 11/6440 LL=9.5
Washer 48 x84 x 0.8
Screw 11/6440 L=10.5 . .
Screw 9/64-40 L=6
Differential feed rocker
Screw 3/16-28 1.=9
Bushing

Rubber rniny

Spring
Rocker shaft asm

Snap ring 9

Stopper screw

Spring pin

Differennisl feed graduation
Stopper

Washer

Washer . .

Screw 3/16-28 L=12

Screw 9/64-40 L=5

Washer 6.2 x 13 x 1
Differential feed lock nut .
Differential teed hinge screw

o1 ... For M0O-2404
02 ... For MO-2414
03 ... For MO-2416

04 ..... For MO-2404, M0-2414

- 12 -

E.C
TR

A.2/83

cA4/83

0.9/87
A9/87

D.6/85
D.6/85

.

AN

3

PR/ R
R Sy Y
YFE— Far

4wt D=1.2 H=27

TNk o Ny T
7 )
FoFdoNEs
L33 18
224200 T

5

B EE R
.e3%e 3

L7 2H I

Loy
kY 3
L ETRY

16
9 64

eI RL 3
LINT IR
L7754 s

LTI E YL
LTIk YL

A =

L TRET RS9

TETHL 3

L B3-F=-5x #*

LT hH R

b iy B N

LA QP e I N

(O a4
a s hoHnt

e A A

L EDF
YR -

9 64
Fai—t

RV O S %

-
0o
Y k=T
S

D.10/84
A.10/84

Stk -
CHE=F

B E—=Fa

. F~t 3
N 2R
Lo ETY AR 6.2XI13%]
ok g e
LYk~

Fa—t
=42
Fadt
Enst s
PS-0400222-K0 .
AT 2 €
Favr
=tz
#rh—Fa—-tv
RV
16
9 64

a2t
[
MO-2404 8

MO-24 1483
MO-24 1658

4.8»8.4x0.8

vy

/68 40 L=95

A=

28 =3

0 L=12

32 % L=3
an L
L
T....

112

64 40 L =H1

LFUvran -3
SETITIHUTL

? % L=3
B/ 2 -
1164 40 L=9.5
64 40 L=10.F

0 L=6
vy
6 28 L=9 ..
EE "

Lsv=—si 7
PR A

VAT

R b t—
A b=y
28 L=12
40 L=5

oo

MQO-2404. MO-2414F

AR HHA

ey

-

F e S

— = a e o e

1)
(&l
2)

[R)]
(1)

e I il N R N Py N O RN

- = = NN ==

1




7. UPPEF & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS




7.I UP R & '.OWF JOF I ViPONENTS N PR
E‘I' Not Pa: lo, Deseription E.C.
C el i & ok I 3| #h t /
1 B250L -704-000 Bushing,rear . . . ... ... .. ... ... ... = ypog 5% n 2
2 CS103121A-SH  Thrust collar asm. D=1032 W=12 A5 b Uy D lo.i';z 2
3 $5:8660530- TP Screw 1/4-10 L=45 . . . . . . . .. ChARL 14 a0 L=, (4
4 B2507-804-000-B Bushing, front VR WY ST a, . R N S AN G I T 2
5 5§5-6121020-SP Screw 3/16-28 1.=9.5 e Tre 306 028 L 2
6 118-31302 Upper looper shaft Rt L & !
7 S§5.6151440-5P Screw 15/64-28 L=14 ., . . . ESae 1564 28 L=la .. .. 2
8 01 21831682 Upper looper asm D9/87  woypm—inat pz ..., =
01 118-34561 Upper looper asm. . A9IBT . g —yqr o 1
9 02 118-31690 Upper looper asm D.9/87 .y — RHAL oz =
02 11834579 Upper looper asm . ASIBT L wg—sil oyt 1
10 118-33605 Upper looper guide support R R R P S AR T s (1)
" 118-31674 Holder connection asm. D9/87 . wyp—wingt o .
118:34553 Holder connection asm A9/BT . g —sino} P . (1
12 B3526-704-000 Ol felt D.2/83 . 118-42101. .. ......... ... ... . a2
11842101 Oilfelt .. ... .. ... .. .. A.2/83 DIN—R=HA T (11
13 S5-8110422-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=4 D9/87 . a2 1] 64 0 L=y —
131 §5-9110430-TP Screw 11/6440 L=4 = . | ASIBT . a.uho Foo11 64 40 =4 {1
14 118:33704 Upper looper guidecover ., . ., . . .. ... . AL R AN R 2 (1)
15 S5-7060610-SP Screw 3/3256 L=55 . . . ... . ... vrESRE 3R 56 L=55 (1)
16 5§5-5060310-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=2.8 D.7/86 . $S8-7060510-SP. ... ... ... . . ! .
§5-7060510-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=4 .8 A7/86 . wnheTFAY 332 56 L=4.8 ... (R}
A2 118-33308 Looper thread guide, upper ., . . .. .. ... ... PDW=X AT eFA (1)
18, $S-4090615-SP Screw 9/64-40 =6 Lh=ae 964 40 L=6 .. (1)
g 118:31757 Pinasm. . ... .. ....... BMocare mme s gk s . - VOIN—nsE K 2 ()
20 118-31708 Oil wick stopper bal! . . . . ... ... . LA NATT . (1)
21 CQ-2020000-00 Oilwick .. ... .......... LR (1)
22 CQ-2000000-00 Oilwick .. ... ....... .. C {0.1)
23 01 118-31450 Looper holder asm. A . . . . . . TN T o (1)
29 02 118-31559 Looper holderasm. B . . . ... . . LT =T L (1}
25 §5-9151210-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=118 . . . . . LByt 1564 28 (1)
26 §5-8090410-SP Screw 9/6440 L=3.5 . ... ... . Lo bAR 964 40 L=35 . ., {1}
27 03 118-88005 Upper looper . . .. ... .. ... R L 1
28 D4 118-88104 Upper looper . ., ... . ... .. LT = 1
29 05 118-88302 Upper looper . . . .. .. ... .. .. e T 1
30 118-33001 Looper thread take-up, right . . . . . . . TN —n Tk IE L. 1
3 118-33506 Lower looper thread take-up . . . - B D 1
32 5§5-7110840-5P Screw 11/6440 L=78 . . . . . . cTAET A 1164 40 L=T7.8 ... .. 1
33 S$5-6080410-SP Screw 1/844 L=4 . . .. e EFFY 18 4 L=4 1
34 118-31906 Pin ... L= SITFAEY L. 1
35 118-31807 Gauge L= ALY YT 4 1
36 R0O-0371801-00 Rubberring . ... ....... . . . . . . Yo 1
37 118-32904 Looper thread guide right TN —n AT FA I H 1
38 §5-5090420-SP Scrrew9/64-40 L=3.5 . . . .. ... . ... ... .. .. . S$8-3090610-SP . .. ... ... ... -
§5-3090610-5P Screw9/6440 =6 ., .. .. .. . . A.7/85 . w3y 9/64-40 L=6.......... 1
39 118-32805 Lopper thread take-up cover . . L= FrEYHN— L. 1
40 554110715-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7, .. .. ... . SFRA 11,64 40 L=T7 0.0 .. 2
41 118-33407 Loower looper thread guide i B—N A RT L 1
42 §5-5090420-5P Screw9/6440 L=35 .. ... .. .. . . D.7/85 . $S-3090610-SP . ............ =
§5-3090610-5P Screw9/64-40L=6 ... ....... .. ., .. . A7/85 . vt Q64—40 L=6....,.... ]
43 118-32706 Oil shield plate asm, . L B A I B = B o 1
44 B2530-704-000 Upper looper shaft rubber pring . . ., . . . . . LD N—NZ s QLT L 1
45 55-6090630-SP Screw9/6440 L=6 ., .. .....,. . .. .e%3L 964 40 L=6....... 4
467 118-33100 Looper thread guide . . . . . . . LIDN=n AN TrHA Fa— . 1
47 / S5-7090850-SP Screw9/6440 L=8 . ... ... .. .. ... . LFMAMEFRL 964 40 L=8 1
J_B__/ 118-90001 Traveling needle guard T F =5 | ammraman. ... BT 1
__‘4_9)/ 55-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 = ... .. B3 332 5 L=35..... 2
=20 r 118-88401 Lower Ioop‘er - T i et 1
_‘§L/ 55-60090620-SP Screw 9/6440 L=6 . . . .. ., .. L ETF G964 40 L=6..... ., .. 1
527 118-33209 Looper thread take-up, left . . . . A i ) I 1
53~ §5-7110840-SP Screw 11/6440 L=78 . ... .. ThETRL 1164 40 L=7.8 |
54 118-32458 Lower looper support armasm. . . . . ... ... . P 2T N s B o - 1
55 PS-0200062-KH Springpmn2x6 ... ... ..., .. AT7N 7€y 2X6 ... .. (1)
56 B2531-704-000 Washer e e e e e e e e L PRIT A = L (1)
57 §5-:9151210-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=118 ... ... . . LBy hTERE 1564 28 ... .. 1)
58 B2508-704-000 Odseal . ... ... ... ... . e A A B o 1
59 118-32300 Lower loopershaft . . .. ... . .. . e 1

Note {:xic )} ©01 For MO-2404, MO-2416 MQ0-2404. MO-24 1681

w02 ...

For MO-2414 MQ-2414/4
203 ..... For MO-2404, MO-2416 (Needle #8 ~ #13) MO-2404, MO-2414(§t3 8 ~=213)H
©04 ... For MD-2404, MO-2416 (Needle #14 ~ 420} MO-2414, MO-2416($t % 14~ £ 20)
and MO-2414 (Needle #6 ~ #8) EMO-24914(8t% 6~ £ 8)H
05 ..... For M0O-2404, MO-2416 (Needle #21) MO-2404, MO-2416(§t = 21)

and MO-2414 {Needle #3 ~ #16)
- 14 -

EMO-2514($t =9 ~£16) 8




Ref.
No.

Py
OOV B WN =

WWNNNRNNMNMNNNNON o -
“ovdvoousen2Soalanran

©01

001

J. ..R COMPONENTS (FOR M0-2416)

Part No.

& &
B82103-816-0A0
B2103-816-000 A
8§5-7110720-TP
B2120-816-000
B2105-816-000
B2102-816-000-A
SD-0720801-TH
B2119-816-8B00
B2108 816-0A0
§5-6121220-TP
B2111.716-000
118-29207
115-39053
§5-6121220-TP
5§5-4080610-5P
B2106-816-CA0
CQ-2020000-00
B2113-816-000
B2114-816-CA0Q
CQ-2020000-00
B2115-816-000
§5-6110710-TP
5$5-4080610-SP
B2110-816-000 8
B2525-352-000
118-29405
S§5-8110422-TP
118-29355
PS-0200062.-KH
B2531-704-000
§5-9151210-TP

Note
ERE

001

Note (;x82) <01

Description

Chain looper shaft slide arm asm.,
Chain looper shaft slide arm
Screw 11/64-30 L=7.0
Chain looper slide block pin
Chain looper slide block

Chain looper rod {22mm)
Hinge screw D=7.24 H=8
Bearing B
Bracket asm,
Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5
Bushing, rear

Chain looper shaft driving arm asm

Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5
Screw 1/844 L=6.4
Pin asm., long
Oitwick . ... ... . . |
Chain looper shaft driving link
Pin asm., short
Oil wick
Driving ball arm Bracket
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5
Screw 1/844 L=6.4
Bushing, front
Oil seal ring
Chain looper

Springpin 2 x 6
Washer

B . B P N

E.C.

Amt,

o Req.

non $&] ﬁ.‘
Sa=Nr vraoF L= ..., 1
Zra—=Nhrv2 wawFE oo, (1)
TAETFS 1B A0 L=T ... .. (1)
Zla—hr HLATEL . (1)
Zva—Ar ALAT o (1)
Za—hr @ F o 1
#32 D=7.24 H=8 ......... 1

Bk X7Yrs B ... 1
hoaw FE oo oL 1

=Ya—-H

ZPa—-ho

E3%> 316 28 L=11.5 ...... m
=Pa-HhrLs waxan ... .. 1
ZaThl s 1
=ra—Nr A—F—=9F sz ..... 1
€322 316 28 L=11.5 ..... (2)
SFANFY 1 8 44 L=6.4 ....... 1
cESva—hr A—b—-Kr H4 - 1
SRR (0.1)
CEva-Hhr A—F—YrH ... ... 1
—va—#Nr F—F—-k. La-— 4 1
T {0.1)
PAN—uN Hwae 1
EZ42 1164 40 L=65........ 3
TRt 1 8 44 L=6.4...... 1
SPamALDY RTAHEN L. 1
=R FA - L 1
=avN = . 1
A% 1164 40 L=4....... . . 1
=va=—Nr N—=nN9F sz ... 1
ATV T 2X6 ..., ... (1)
FEDT ATy w— (1)
BuAnzEnt 156428 ...... (1)
IR A SRS

- 15 —




"\.*MPONENTSH) g

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C.
Ne. w2 & # TE R & &
1 118-20404 Presser foot lifunglever . . . . . . ... . ... ... ... AT ERTHL LoN— .
2 SD-0630271-5P Hingescrew D=735H=2.7 . . . ... ... . ........ 232 0=6.35 H=2.7 ........
3 S§5:8110422-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=4 . . . . . . ., ... ... FXa4 1164 0 L=4 . ,.....
4 118-20602 Stopper . .. e e e e e e UGS W L E D AYTTF Ab oS .
5 118-20909 SPring . . ..o e e AVITEFTT N2 e
6 118-20503 Washer . . . wiem . o3 a6 0% .9 5% wilewda @l o o s AHeeFTY FH-Tx ...
7 SS-6110610-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=6 . . . . . .. .. ... e eE33Y 116440 L=6.,.,.....
8 118-20305 Presser foot liftingbar . . . .. . ... ... ......... FHTeFTHrHE— .
9 118-20156 Presserbarasm. . . ... ... ... .. ... FHTE—- 22 L. -
10 B1515-804-00B Presserspring . .. ..o e FYT 3 B
1 118-20206 Presser spring regulator . . . . .. ... ... ... AUYTFaovr32 .
12 S5-8110510-SP Screw 11/6440 L=5 . . .. ... .. ... ... bAFZ 1164 40 L=5 ... ...
13 B1534-804-000 Presser foot arm hingeshaft . . . ... ... ......... FHITOFT kYU L. LN
14 115-21002 Presser footshaft . .. .. ... .. .. ... ..., ..... e e
15 115-21101 Bushing . .w wiv .5 i clerwditn 505 5% W SR URETUIIRSEA FAYITLLo AZI. e
16 S§S-8120740-SP Screw 3/16-2B L=7 . . . . . ... FAFR 306 28 L=T7 ...,
17 118-19406 Lifting hook . 4 s s s sesaimieiss w5 558 & - DB8/85 . AHITTHT U L
171 118-19414 Liftinghook . ... . ... e e JABIBS L AHIITIT L0
18 PD-0201000-0D Split pin 2 x 10 yow i comrmimion dire woie win W0 b0 D8/85 .7 E> 1.8BXI0 ..... ... ... ...
19 S55-6121240-SP Screw3/16:28 L=12 . . . . . .. i 7% 316 28 L=12 ........
20 NS-6120310-SP Nut 3/16-28 . . . . . . e e B2 Fyr 3168 ...
21 118-19508 Liftingarm .. ... . ... ... IRV W S . FHETTPHEIF e e
22 B1536-804-000 Pin L e e e e AYxrs ASIRAPIFES L
23 B1535-804-0A0 Presser foot shaft thrustarmasm. . . ... ... ..., ... AHTLs RFALITTF I
24 §5-9151210-TP Screw 15/64-28L=118 . . . ... .. ... .. .... oo RuAZERLE 1564 28 ... L
25 S§S-7161040-SP Screw 1/4-24 L=95 . . .. L Lo TAES S ] 4-24 L=9.5
26 118-19307 Liftinglever . .. ... ... ... FatacEid A B s BT T L N— L E L wE .
27 118-19109 Lifting leverscrew . . . .. .. .. ... . . ... ..., AYLTPHULA— L L
28 118-19208 Lifting lever spring . . . . . . SrETRIE BIGe WON WG B ESE - AHITHL/N— 8 o i e e
29 NS-6110310-SP Nut 11/64-40 .75 .15 w5 o S90nGaes Fh o0 oE oF o . aoHhoF b 1164 40 ...
30 §S-7111410-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=14 . . ... ... ... chew e TRETEY 1)1 64-40 L=14 ...
31 B1529-804-000 Presser foot lifting leverstopper . . . . . .. .. .. . ... APV I FHELIN— A b oysS— ..

— 16 —

h ed e ed md e e md b o e o o e

= |

I

G Uy




w.JT COMPONENTS (2)

- 17 -



ST RGOT OO 0 ENTS (2)

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C.
Noo i & # HEXA s su
1 118-19604 Presser footarm . . . ... ... ... ... .. E VA S 1
2 B1528-804-000-A Thread trimmer B T e PRI G I L I S 1
3 §S-5060410-SP Screw3/3256 L=3.5 . ... .........00u b4 33 5 L 1
4 002 118-81455 Presser footasm. . ... ... . ... ... _ .. .. wa e R R L e L L L s 1
5 o001 118-76158 Presser foot asm. . . . . ., ., . 1 : RPN B P A . 1
6 ¢01 118-72009 Presser foothinge . . . . ... . ... tes v v s AP L L REPEY AR - (1)
7 ©01 SS-6090650-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6 tearsaes i ieseaaa i  BESRY 9 G A0 L=6 (1)
8 001 B1530-804-000 Stoner........_..,......._.....,....;r'r:x: AbgeVe= L e w. Pmogm 5w (1)
9 001 WP.0250516-SD Washer 3.5 x6 x05 . ..., .. reveaes s es BT YR 25XEX0S L. L., {1)
10 001 SS-7060610-5P Screw 3/32.66 L=65 . . . .. .. ... ... .. ... .. . TRhETTLS 332 56 L=55 ..... (1)
11 001 S§5-6060210-SP Screw3/3256 L=1.9 .., ., . ... ... ... . e BT R 33 5 L=1.9 ...... (1)
12 001 B1511-804-000 Rear presser foot . . .. . ... ... ... ... .. .. .. BTN b A oo e (1)
13 001 81507-804-C00 Presser foor . . . ... ... ... .. ... ... i o V. (1)
14 o001 S5-7080520-SP Screw 1/844 L=49 . .. . . W ER S NS R RS R & THhE TT 1 8 40 L=49 ..... 1)
15 001 B1508-804-00B Spring . ... S R NI I B o S NI B S (1)
16 ©01 81509-804-C00 Stitchtongue . . . . . . . ... ... ... ... T O N N o (1)
17 ©02 118-74609 Stitch tongue . . . ., , . AN BE WA ST B gl 5 . B - SN (1)
18 001 SS:6060410-TP  Screw3/32-56 L=3.5 . . ... ..... . ...... ... .. ps25 332 05 L=35........ 1)
19 001 B1510-814-000 Curlguard . . .. ... .. R V) (1)
20 004 118-81471 Presser footasm. . . . . . .. . . I I IR N S 2 S - 1
21 003 118-76166 Presser footasm. . . ..., .. O I 2 S - 1
22 006 118.81554 Presser footasm. . . . . . . .. .. ... . .. . DRI TETRE - S - 1
23 005 118-76851 Presser footasm. . ... .. . . s Wb srwoenmmessd W W . o e - A 1
24 o005 118-72009 Presser foothinge . . ... .. ... . ... .. . R B A R (1)
25 005 S$S-6090650-SP Screw 9/6440 L=6 . ... .. s s B33 G 64 40 L=6 ... ... .. (1)
26 005 B1530-804-000 Stopper . ... ........ I S T2 - B N (1)
27 005 WP-0250516-SD Washer 25x6 x05 . .., . .. . . . .. S cee L EZYARX 25%6X05 ... L. L. (1)
28 005 SS-7060610-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=55 . N eI TH G RO W B . e TAET Y 332 5% L=55 ....,. (1)
29 ©05 SS5-6060210-SP Screw3/32-56 L-1.9 . ... .. ... ... . cree e BT 332 5% L=1.9 TR (1)
30 ©05 81511-814-000 Rear presser foot . .. . . . Pt s e AT A (1)
31 005 B1507-814-00P Presser foot . . ... ... . ... .. .. .. ... . T - M S (1)
32 005 SS-7080520-SP Screw 1/844 L=49 . ., . . e o FhETH- 1 8 4 L=49 . (1)
33 005 B1508-804-008 Spring .. ........ it I I P 20 S S R e W (1)
34 005 B1509-814-00P Stitch tongue . . . . . . .. R T LR o B e e PR (B S X {1t L (R e T AT (1)
35 006 118-74708 Stitch tongue . . . . ... ... .. LI I G - S P I (1)
36 005 SS-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=35 ... .. .. S R P sre i s R L5 L3R i in v (1)
37 005 B1510-814-000 Curlguard .. ... ..., .. ... .. .. ... . wmiteE - A —WBEEEARL SRl B RER TE A v st (1}
38 ©08 118.81570 Presser foot asm. . . . . . | PNERGER W DR TR e AT T e e ey e e 1
39 007 118-76869 Presser footasm. . . ... ..., . .. o e s AR BT mewie . s L SiraEn 1
40 009 118-77552 Presser footasm. . . ... ...... ... .. . . Vi wa g idE 43 L 1
41 009 118-72108 Presser foothinge . . .. ...... . .. .. . . . . . . . . PR AYE kT e . .. wE i (1)
42 009 S$5-6090650-SP Screw9/64-40 L=6 . .. .. ... ... ... ... . ... . LS 964 40 L=6....,. L (1)
43 009 118-75309 Rear presser foot . . . .. ... ... ... ... ... . . 23EFHIT L e e (1)
44 009 B1512-816-000 Spring, for rear presser foot o R - 1h = SR R i (1)
45 009 81513-816-000 Nut, for rear presser foot . . ... ... . . . e s e 2E YT ERSRY Fu b e (1)
46 009 B1510-816-000 Hingepin ... .. ... . ... .. ... .. .. ... e B B i - R T (1)
47 009 B1507-816-000 Hinged type presser foot .. . .. ... . .. ... ... . . #wT ... ... . o (1)
48 009 B1515-816-000 Presser footarmspring . . .. ... ... .. ... . ... . i o N ierE (1)
49 009 B1514-816-000 Screw . ... RO U IE TR T g = = e oI L S I 3 SR (1)
60 ¢09 SS-6060340-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=25 ... ... B T e . TS 3732 ¥ L=25 . .. = (1)
51 009 B1511-816-000 Hingescrew . ... .. ... ..., . . e e 2 F AT B i A (1)
52 009 B1530-816-D00 Auxiliary stopper . . . .. .. ... SR i e R S TSR B M S L iiee e e e e ae e (1)
63 ©10 118-77578 Presser footasm. . . ... ... .. .. I NI R S+ - Ty i, o/ e - - T 1
54 011 B1539-804-000 Presser foot fixing plate . , . . . . 3 @ v bvan I DTS SET o . W S i 1
55 011 SS5-6060410-TP Screw 3/3256 L=3.5 .. . ......._ ...... . ce.ETR 332 5 L=35....... 1
Note (z82) <01 ..... For M0O-2404 standard part MO-24041F £

02 ..... For MD-2404-004-200 MO-2404-0D4-2008

03 ... Special order part for MO-2404 (with finger guard). MO-240448 B EXEA (35 — F1T)

04 ..... Special order part for MO-2404-0D4-200 {with finger guard) MO-2404-0D4-2004 B X (3545 — F4{T)

05 ... For MO-2414 standard part MO-24 143 £ A

06 ..... For MO-2414-BD4-200 MO-2414-BD4-2008

07 ..... Special order part for MO-2414 (with finger guard). MO-24 1MF R LB R (48 H — F{T)

08 ..... Special order part for MO-2414-BD4-200 (with finger guard), MO-2414-BD4-20045 515 X BB (3540 — F4T)

09 ..... For MO-2416 MO-2416H

10 ..... Special order part for MO-2416 (with finger guard). MO-24 16455 BB & (450 — + {T)

11 ..... Special order part 5 515E 88 &

- 18 —




"‘../ aL TENSION COMPONENTS

- B

H
(8]

H
N

™o

9

D
@

H
(o]

©e

(&)}

T

"/// )
N\ g 57 52 34 52 25 43
\ Nsa MO-24 14 =~ ¥ r §

/'/ MO-2416 MO -2404

- 19 —




- 20 —

W, " TEN "IPOMNENTS
,F\:ef, Note Part INo Description E.C.

“ R 8 % TEFR

1 001 118-29504 Chain looper thread guide T E A VNP

2 001  82204-816-000 Hook . s . . - . o5 sie s e B0, WA O S B S Ay T

3 001  118-29603 Chain looper thread guide . . . . . . SR NT A

4 001  S$S-4090615.SP Screw9/64-40 L=6 . ... ... ...... . ... . .. SFNdL 964 A0 L=6 . 2

5 001 B2202-816-000 Shaft . .. SHANHINLD 1

6 o0 B2201-816-000 Threadcam . ... . ........... ... .. - (- 1 1

7 001  88-8110410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=35 . . .. ... .. I 432 1164 0 L=35........ 2

8 oM 82402-716-000 Looper thread guide tube guide S N S B R AP 1 G 1

9 001  S5-5150510-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=5 . ... . . b FATY 1564 8 L=5 . G 1
10 001 B83113-352-000 Mounting bracket . . . .. .. - R 2=t U G S I I TR 2 O 1
11 001  S5-4120615-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=6 Nt 306 28 L=6 ..., 1
12 001 B2401-816-000 Looper thread guide tube < A B S N I 1
13 118-16709 Needle thread guide . . . . . . ... ... .. .. . . .. . YA PT T, 1
14 55-4110715-Sp Screw 11/64-40 L=7 . ... ... ... . . ..... . PR3y 1164 40 L=7 1
15 ©01 118-17202 Needle thread guide . . . ...... . . D6/86 . - nmne oy 17 rrqa —
151 001 118-17210 Needle thread guide AB/BE . = awhe g pTPLFe .. 1
16 001 S$S-4110715-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7 . . ..... LAy 1164 40 L=7 1
17 001 115-50852 Tension controller asm. A Fa—od~ oz L. 1
18 001 B2314-019-000 Tension post nut e MM Fa=sr— Fu b L (1}
19 001 B3120-125-000 Tension disc stopper A bFa— BIALbLLN A (1)
20 o001 B2017-372-000 Tension spring No. 1 LAl AR F e~ o (1)
21 ¢01 B3126-012-000 Tensiondisc . ... ..... . ... .. ... ... ... A bbFa—SH%5 .00, (2)
22 001 B3120-352-000 Thread tension spring felt . . . . .. . .. .. AbFa—-ra2y Trb ... (1)
23 01 115-50803 Thread tension post . . . . .. . ... .. ... ... CRAMFa -~ ... (1)
24 o0 115-50308 Thread guide . . . . . . . s Fa—HMS ATt L. (1}
25 83102-704-080 Tension controller asm., yellow . .. . . . . oA M TFa—vanr % o L. 1
26 B3106-704-00C Thread tension knob, yellow . . AN Fa—yws X L, (1)
27 B3112-704-000 Tension spring bushing NPAY- S Y L (1}
28 B3102-804-000 Tension spring, yellow AP FA— (1)
29 B3107-704-000 Tension disc presser tube Fa—wYs oFHT L. (1)
30 B3120-704-000 Thread tension spring felt A MFa=nrY et L, (1)
31 B3126-012-000 Tension diiC .. 2 4. . 5o o et E RS s B . . TbFa—-H%5 00000, (2)
32 B3120-352-000 Thread tension spring felt . . . . . .. ... ... ... .. AbFa—-zmatf 720k .. ... (1)
33 B3105-804-000 Tensionpost . .. ........ .. .. AN Fa—sRw—~ (1)
34 B83101-704-080 Tension controller asm.. red AP Fa—nx TH oo 1
35 B3106-704-00A Thread tension knob., red oA M F Ay T L (1)
36 B3112-704-000 Tension spring bushing . . . | .. CLNE T (1)
37 B3101-804-000 Tension spring, red ) AN Fa—s N (1)
38 B83107-704-000 Tension disc presser tube . . . . o Fa—YI Ayx . 1)
39 83120-704-000 Thread tension spring felt LA b Fa— Y Db (1)
40 B3126-012-000 Tension disc [ — AN Fa—YS L, (2)
a4 83120-352-000 Thread tension spring felt . . . . . .. .. oA M Fa—snaY 7ot (1}
42 B3105-804-000 Tensionpost . . ... ... L AR Fa W~ e (1)
43 B3103-704-0B0 Thread tension spring asm., blu oA Fa=- K2 S (TRH) L. 1
44 B3106-704-00B Thread tension knob, blue AR Fa—~s uws TA) (1
45 B83112-704-000 Tension spring bushing . . . . ... .. ..., . . ... . AR Fala L ERL . S (1)
46 B3103-804-000 Tenston spring, blue . . .. . . .. ... ... ... .. AN Fa— Nx L. (1)
47 B83107-704-000 Tension disc presser tube . . . . Fa=YMS o AHxT L (1)
48 B3120-704-000 Thread tensionspring felt . . . . . ... .. ... ... .. T Fa—nxzy¥ 2T+ ., .. ... (1)
49 B3126-012-000 Tensiondisc . . ..., ... o TP Fa—2UF |l s v wais (2)
50 B83120-352-000 Thread tenston spring felt oAb Fa-naY T b (1)
51 B3105-804-000 Tension post . . . .. ... AR Fa -~ o (1)
52 B83108-704-000 Thread guide Lo Fa =S AR TeFA ... 1
53 002 118-36301 Thread guide AP Fa—s S AR TFA . 3
54 118:36202 Thread guide CFavhr AbTrHA 1
55 §5-6151820-TP  Screw 15/64-28 L.E32L 1564 L=175 1
56 S§5-8110422-Tp Screw 11/64-40 L=4 . . . . . . . . . ... .. ChArs 11 64-40 L=4 1
57 03 SS-7110710-SL Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 TrEFFL 1164 40 L=7 1

Note ( EBZ) 001 . . For MO-2416 MO-24168
02 ... For M0-2414, 2416 MO-2414, 24168
03 ... For MO-2404 MO-2404 8



A AR

WER Ki. = CCMPONENTS

1L

- 21




12. LOWTIRK:

gel Note Part ¢
“ a8 B

1 §5-2110710-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=7
__2.:/001 R4200-HOD-DAQ Throat plateasm. .. .. ... ........
3 118-06304 Plug .. ... ... .........
4 002 R4205-HOD-EAO0 Throatplateasm. ... ... ... ......
5 003 R4508-HOD-DAO Throat plateasm. . ... ... .. ... ....
6 SS-6110610-TP Screw 11/6440 L=6 . . ... ..
7 118-47902 Throat platebase B . . . ... .. .. . ....
8 118-04408 Throat plate base B retainer
9 S$5-6121010-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=10
10 04 11847852 Lower knife bracket asm. . . .. . . .,
1 03 118-47860 Lower knife bracketasm. . ... . .. .....
12 118-46904 Spring stopper
13 118-06304 Plug . ... L. L ame e e eTe e .
14 §S8-7110720-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7 s
15 118-46607 Spring . ... .
16 11847803 Lower knife support bracket . . .
17 118-04507 Throat plate base A
18 SS-6110610-TP Screw 11/6440 L=6 . ... .. .
19 118-04705 Rubber plugB . .. ... .. ...
1941 11804713 Rubberplug . ..........
20 i 118-04606 Rubber plug . . . . ..
' 21 118-46201 Lower knife slide stud
_22¥ S$5-9111010-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5
___2_3_/ 11846102 Lower knife presser ptate | . .
24~ 118-46003 Lower knife .
~ 25 118-46409 Rotating stopper . . . . . . .. . ... .....
26 S$S-7090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8
27 03 118-46300 Lower knife slide stud
28 03 118-46508 Rotating stopper . . . . . . . .
29 118-46805 Holderpin . . . ... ..
30 B4115-704-000 Spring . ........,
31 §5-7151120-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=11 . . . ..
32 118-01859 Lever
33 11802105 Rubber plug
34~ 118-02006 Leverspring . ... .....
35 SD-0601021.SP Hinge screw D=6 H=10.2
36 B2739-761-000 Washer : PR
37 S§S-7110840-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8
38 S$5-6151440-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=14 .
39 11847100 Needle guard holder o
40 01 11890100 Needieguard . . . . .. .. ...
41 5S-7110840-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=78
42 S$5-7090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6
43 002 11890308 Needleguard . . .. .. ......
’ 44 003 118-90506 Needle guard
45 003 118-90605 Needle guard L L W N CSVENRENER 4
46 003 SS-7060510-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=48 . .
47 003 118-90704 Needleguard . . . ... ..,
48 003 SS-7090510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6

003 S$5-6090560-TP

Note { £I2) <01 ..

COMPONENTS

Description

Screw 9/64-40 L-4.5

. For M0O-2404

02... For MO-2414
“03 ..... For MO-2416
©04 .... For MO-2404, MO-2414

- 22 -

MO-2416H
MO-2404, MO-2414H

R O
i 3
At 1164 40 L=7
LTI R 0 - L
AL A i O (2}
P EL N (I P AT 1
AN : $h MmN e R o B 1
LT L6 M L=6.....,., 2
g 204 B 1
Ay 248 Yy L 1
LT 3016 28 L=10 ........ 2
VAR Nwaragy 22 1
R ALy 22 1
O L T (1)
FLTA = T L i i . (1)
THEZTY 016 40 L=T7 ... .. (1)
N AR 2 R L B (1)
A R NEIA L (1)
NqA4seq4 A L, (1)
E3r2 1164 A0 L=6B.. .., (2)
2SS R—=2et B . .... —
XS A Ltz (B) (1)
CRALBA =T L, L. (1)
o A 2 i B AT (1)
gomzgar 11 64 40 L=9 (1)
A2 A s e s s (1)
WA migmE s b RN VRGBS (1)
LEAR ATAELY TIY} o4 )
vheFrs 964 A0 L=68 ..... (2)
CHAR RATAECY e (1)
ce AR AT TTY oA (1)
A o e (3)
CASAKELA AR L, (1}
L vLETRL 1564 28 L=11 ... ... (1)
A DAL= = (1)
LR HaA A A b~ ol al . (1)
-V R I G g P N S (1}
AreY D=6 H=10.2 « ... ov.nn (1)
L ARAR A= R pyen— YA (1}
.wAET 3 11 R4 -40 L=T7.8 (1)
kT2 1564 8 L=14 Lol 2
PP AN IRV 20 i 1 =L 1
o dn WA e wi sEs e s 1
=PI T = 164 40 L=728 ..... 1
LN E TR 3 B4 A L={ 1
IRIEAE Svenia B 0 BSaeis e elite e 1
W IR wneaiie soEEe B R SR 1
WARTEART 05 L FAITEING G R R 1
ZkP3L 3 -6 L=4 3
W R N T R R 1
1012105 0 = -
E52L 9 64 40 L=45....... 1
MO-2404
MO-2414H




JPPEF “Wi £ COMPONENTS

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No-sie & # EEFA & & o
1 001 B1403-352-C00 Crank PN . v wos v son sve somiension @8 B8+ o - b Whe o o o 2508 C L. 1
2 11565058 Upper knife drivingarm asm. . . . . .. 0L L. WODARTEREOF o, 1
3 S§S-9661230-CP Screw 1/4-40 L=12 . . . . . . . ... ... "oy h RN 1 4 40 L=12 (1)
4 11565306 Bushing, rear . 5 RS W R RN B RaW Al . WV ARLY AN L, 1
5 CS-111101E-SH Thrust collar asm. D=11.11 W=10 . L AS2ARy D=I1111 wWw=10 2= 1
6 $5-8660330-SP Screw1/440 L=30 . ... ......... Lobsde 14 A L=3 0.0, (2)
7 11B-45203 Knife driving arm shaft S CAZDT D 1
7-1 <06 SS-4060310-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=2.5 CATYB3 T ~A 2 332 86 L=25 ... .. .. 1
8 115-65801 Upper knife guideshaft . . . ... ... . . .. LA 1
9 115-66809 Otseal . .................... B A e (0 1
10 115-65207 Bushing, front . . . .4 o en e sv Saediae s e o0 DT AR I LAN L 1
11 S$5-8120740-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=7 . . . . ... ... bAg3 306028 L=7 ..., .. 1
12 S$S-6111040-SP Screw 11/6440 L=95 . . ... . ............... E32s 1164 40 L=95 ... ... 1
13 002 11B-45302 Upper knifesupport A . . . ., .. ESA2YYT A 1
14 002 11845609 Knife . . ... . civ v sus s ewenene Ere $EE B EEE S e . B2 AR 1
15 002 S$S-9090813-TP Screw9/6440 L=8 . . . . .. .. ... ... .. ayhsFELE 964 40 L=8 1
15-1 202 WP-0370316-SD Washer 3.7 x 8 x0.8 A1/84 EFHHF 3.7x8x0.8 .......... 1
16 003 11845708 Knife .oy . . L o s s evececese sE B e 000 ECRraiEEl . Lo AR o 1
17 003 118-45401 Upper knife support oo sodai@main ©05 a8 o5 ow funeh . S AT L, 1
18 003 SS-6111610-SP Screw 11/6440 L=16 . . . . ... . ..., .. ........ 3+ 1164 40 L=16 . .. ... 1
19 004 115-98000 Upper knife support . . . . ... ... ... . LT AR . 1
20004 11845807 Upper knife . ... ...... ... ... ..... CTITAR 1
21, 115-65702 Washer 5 o .canrene e o5 w5 WY rw eSmien s W W g DIVAAFYT HhHh L. 1
£2- S$S-4060310-SP Screw3/3256 L=25 .. .. ... ... ... ... 22 332 5% L=25....... 1
23+ 115-65504 Upper knife presserplate . . . . ... . .. ......... DT ARFYIT 1
24 11565603 Upper kmifecover . . . .. . .. ..., .. VT ARAN e e 1
_2_§5/004 S5-9111610-SP Screw11/6440L=16 . . ... ... . ... ... ... .. auHhzFNb 11 64 40 L=16 1
EfOOS 118-45500 Upper knife support . . . . . . . R A 1
27 005 11845906 Upper knife R R 1.
28 005 SS-9112310-SP Screw 11/6440 L=23 . .. ... ... ... ......... ayhzEAb 1164 40 L=23..... 1
Note (;£X2) 001 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance. IR ASES
002 ..... For domestic use MO-2404, MO-2414 MO-2404, MO-2414E KA
203 ..... For domestic use MO-2416 MO-2416E A B
004 ..... Standard part for MO-2404, MO-2414 MO0-2404, MO-24 14 E A

MO-24 168 A
Lt

205 ... Standard part for MO-2416
¢06 ... For export

— 23 —



Ref.

-
QWXL B WN =

NRNRNDNMNRONNNDON = 2 9o

O .iNG MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Note

CoElE

001
001
01

©01
102
©02
102
02

Part No.

&
118-54304
118-54700
118-54908
118-53405
TA-0320302-R0O
BP-3000000-00
118-53603
118-53504
118-54205
$S-4090615-SP
§S-7110840-SP
€Q-2000000-00
118-55806
118-54502
118-54601
118-54403
118-55004
118-54809
118-53306
118-53157
SS-4090615-SP
RO-0371801-00
§S-7090710-SL
WS-0441040-KP
WP-070316-SD
B3534-012-000
118-53702
B83525-357-000
BP-3000000-00

Description

Needle cooler A
Sponge A
Felt A .

Oil joint A

Plug3.2x3 ..........

Vinyl tube, white D=3 . . .
Gasket
Screw A . . ..
Support . . ... . ... ..
Screw 9/64-40 L=6
Screw 11/64-40-L=7.8
Oilwick .. ........
Wire . . .. ..

Plate A
Plate B
Needle cooler B
Felt B
Sponge B S5
Stud . .. ... e e
Silicon oil tank asm

Screw 9/64-40 L=5 . . . .
Rubber ring . . . . -
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8
Spring washer 4.4 x 7.4 x 1
Washer 3.7 x 0.3

Gasket
Oil joint B
Connecting screw B
Vinyl tube, white D=3

Note {;ZB2) 001 ... For M0-2404, MO-2414
002 ... For MO-2416

- 24 -

~ o AR

o E
N4 EFe % A
oYL 4 Ee s RML A

A L4 F D I b A

Lk ahaadqrbt A

. Favatr A

- P

koAt
Favaad4dt A
N AFe oYYt

F~2v 964 40 L=6
Tres22 1164 40

T AN PE

R T I
LA Fes45 8

AN " e i
AR B o U

vheFrY 964 40 L=06.3
oA A AXT.AN

NUL{%v o4 8

PPEEE
TALr3>r0 713

L.F~32y 964 4 L=5 .
O

e THHF 3.7xX8X0.3

A F L Lo

L FavaYaq sl B

- LHZ

Lraur 8
BT

MO-2404. MO-24145
MO-24 168

L=7.8

2zt B .
Ak B8 .

Amt

2 D
"}

i\)"""”bg"’”-‘"d

o

S S RNNNN =SSN = a2 a0 o

o
-




15.

LUBRICATIOM MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Rel.
No.

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
271

28
29
30
3t
32
33

35

Pait No
L

118-14704
118-14506
B83525-367-000
$Q-0000401-MZ
$Q-0000404-MZ
11842507
WP-0520656-SA
BT-0500300-E0
BT-0500300-EA
SS-6110610-TP
11840709
WP-0480856-5P
$Q-1110401-M2
BT-0500300-E0
BT-0500300-EA
€Q-2020000-00
11841608
11840808
11840907
11841905
11841053
11841202
$5-4150715-SP
$5-9152130-CP
WP-0612066-5P
WP-0651056-SH
101-26803
118-40600
118-40154
118-41707
$5.8110410-TP
11841855
$Q-1150451-M2
SQ-1150452-M2
SQ-1150453-M2
11840162
118-40303
11840204
118-40501
§5-6090650-SP
$8-7111810-SP
118-42606
118-42705

Description

Filter

Bushing it
Connecting screw B
Connecting screw
Connecting scrow

011 adjusting plate
Washuer 52 x 95 x06
Ol ube D=3 x 6

Ol tube D=3 x5 .
Sciew 11/64-40 L=6

Ot exhaust holder ., . . |
Washer 48 x 84 x 0.8
Connecting screw
Ol tube D=3 x 5
Ot ube D=3 x5 . ...
Ot wick
Upper looper guide oil felt
Gil gauge
O gauge holder

Washe

Float asm.

Float support Ry
Sciew 15/64-28 1L 7
Screw 15/64-28 1L=20 %
Washer 6.1 x 11 x 2
Washer 6.5 x 11 x 1

Oil tube holder
Worm .. ... .......
Qil pump asm.
Wormgear . . ... .. ..
Screw 11/64-40 LL=3.5

Ot pump shaft large asm, . . .

Connecting screw . . . . .

Connecting screw
Connecting screw

Ol pump asm.,
Ol pump pinion
Pinion gear case
Cover
Screw 9/64-40 L=6 o
Screw 11/6440 L=18 . . . .
Filter screen .
Filter screen retainer

o ;o
e o«  ME

EC. Amt,

Rey

TEFH & E] (75!
.......... HhoeNa27T777 T Ana-— 1
NN a0 TF T siea oL 1
e B A (= - T 1
.D.10/84  50-0000404-MZ . . ... .. ... . ¥ -
A10/84 » =Ly L 1
D.10/84 1) W —=Fa—kUAHE ..., ... -

A 3/83 LIYas 52x9.5%x06 ... . ... 1
.D.2/85 aT-0500300-A ... L. L., ) —
.A.2/85 Y Fa—=20 0.0, 03
..... e g el 40 v=0 i 1
........... A SRV A A O B 1
e Hr 4BX8.AN08 ..., ., 1

________ S F =P TR o : 1
D.2/85 BT-0800300-EA ., ... .... SN 2 —
A.2/85 B 8y Fupeml | uro SN0 SIWL DIt 0% 0.2
.......... s T 0.1
........ FTIN—NA) F .27 0F 1

o MY G es ws EEEW VRN Can el 1

...... LA~ 1
A e i B Bl o I 1

.24 U3 1

....... D4 ITYH T 1
F~t: 1564 28 L=7F..,... 1

vown e B ogll 1564 Lo 2
D.2/83 WP-0651056-5H .. ... L., -
AZBI . EZ¥HF bExIED L L, 2
N A 2

D L e woes e - S 1

Sk amaA RV AA D 1

& BN BIL T .. L EEE g SN el {1

b2 1164 40 L=3% (2]

I T P T B 1 S 1)
M3/83 . Fa—-DLHrud LR e s e e rE EE (1)
D.9/84 S0O-1180453-MZ ., . . .. L 3 -
A9/84 P A R A A {1
........... ¥ .—a MHL7HaAq e (1]
- B S (1)
BN B 7 A (1)

B O A (1}

LkTFr 964 M L=6... .. (3}

_____ e wRETEL 164 40 L=t (21
A10/83 DT 2 L (1)
-A10/83 T T: avxT... .. (1)

- 25 —




Ref

No,

WONOU D WN =

> \LORDER FARTS

A TSR AR,

Note Part No. Description E.C:

ENE & % ZEER

¢01  R4200-HOD-DAB  Throst plate asm. . . . . .. . .. . .. ... w448 oz

11806304 Throat plateplug . . . ., ., AN ]

202 RA4305-HOD-EAB  Throal plate asm. AN I (- ] 1
03 R4508-HOD-DAC  Throat plate asm, A & B ) 1
04 11892205 Regulatorhook . . .. . . ... .. L Fagyy s 1
203 11892304 Regulator hook . .. . .. ... ., L Fayy 1

118-92403 Regulator hook set base e Famt vy A PR L. 1
SD0640211-SP Hinge Screw D=635H=21 . . . .. . ... .. CHE Y D=(.35 H=2.1 ........ 2
§5-5090420-SP Screw 9/6440 L=35 . . . ....... . Lo b3Z2AY 9B 40 L=35 ...... 2
B1516.804-000-A Presserspring . . . . . .. . ... ... .. wow YL R i RER e .« e e e . . 1

‘01 S5-8080322-TP Screw 1/844 L=32 = . . | kA 1 B 44 L=32........ 1

‘05  §5.8080322-TP Screw 1/844 |L=3.2 . . . ., Frare 18 M L=32 ....... 2
B9112-804-000 Spanner . , . WY LT BRGSEN ST UG I me I B - S 1

©06 B2519-804-000 Upperlooper . ., .. ... ... ... .... e T R s v B . e e B e e s s 1

202 B2519-814-000 Upper 100per . .u o ... L L L aen e bl e RS TTI=o e . 1
11544756 Upper looper support armasm. . . . . . ... ........ TIN—en L DyF g2 L, 1
§5-6080410-SP Screw1/844 L=4 . . . .. . ... . . .. ... .. e 18 44 L=4 ... .., (1)
118-12401 Handwheel C , . .. . .. ... ... .. ........ ... NREZINANT C L 1
55-7111410-SP Screw 11/6440 =14 . . . . . .. .. ... ..., .. ... TAhETAS 1164 40 L=14....., 3
B4111-804-00E Upperkmfe . ... ... ... ... ... Fa—A— FIHFIIAA ... ... 1
§5-4110715-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7* . . . . ... ... .. .... . ..... FR2L 116 40 L=T7 ... ... 1
118-65509 Presser . . . ... NS PTIAF o FHT L 1
118-55251 Siicontankasm. .. .. ... L L L AN B - 2 T 1
118-55400 Felt .. iSsdiodiidii o oo v v e B .. NYAP T 1
CQ-2000000-00 Oilwick . . ........................ - T TR T 0.1
§54110915-SP Screw 11/6440L=9 .. .. ... . ... ... ... ..... FREL 1B 40 L=9 ..., 1
TA-0550604-R0 Rubberplug ... ... ... ... ... ... ...... P .. 1
118-98103 Presser foot auxiliary plate . . . . . ... . . .. . A6/83 Y% wadz . 1
§5-4080620-TP Screw 1/844 L=6 .. ................. A6/83 +~2t | 8 44 =6 ......... 1
118-34488 Lower looper support armasm. . . . .. ... ... AB/B3 o HN—s T H - 1
PS-0200062-KH Springpin2x6 . ...... .. ... ... ... .. A6/83 A7 Uo ¥ 2X6 ... .. n
B2531-704-000 Washer . ... ... ... ... ... ........ ABIB3 #hd. ... (1)
$S-9151210-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=11.8 . . . ... ... ....... AG/B3 a mzutnt 1564 28.. ..., . ... (3]
B82521-804-000 Lowerlooper . . . .. ... ... ....... ..., AB6B3 o x— 1

Note {;£12) ©01 ..... For MO-2404 MO-2404H
02 ..... For MO-2414 MO-2414H
03 ..... For MD-2416 MO-24 168
¢04 ..... For MO-2404, M0O-2414 M0O-2404. MO-2414/
05 ... For MO-2414, MO-2416 MQ-2414, M0O-2416F
06 ..... For MO-2404, MO-2416 M0-2304, MO-24168
Rof No o —— Usage A £
Far overadge with adjustment [ MO-2404 2.7mm ~6.4mm e N RIARH 4 240—4.‘—?_7;74-; -
1~ 9 Overedge width » M0-2414 2. 7mm ~4mm AN MO-241a 2 7w Jem
MO-2416 2.7mm ~6.4mm M0O-2316 2, 7mm ~5 dem
10 For light-waight materials A h o
| n~13 For needle st o '—_iu}.t i} |
14~17 | Foradjustment tvpe B | @A
18 ~ I_Q_I For synchronirer BHIBA s —
| 20 _j Foi heavy-weight materials o mlmf‘liﬂﬁl
21~27 | For noedle cooling mechanism (MO-2404, MO.2414] TSt AR (Mo 2404 1405114 ]
28 ~ 34 ! For wirde width - o a o _b_r,‘;_um—__ - i

— 26 —




17.

Scha SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

EERT -7

R
No

ef. Note

i

Py
CLUOUWNOO B WN =

= - - -
Hw N =

141
15
151
16
16-1
17
18
19
20
21
22

Part No.
i

118-49007
115-71601
118-50054
11850005
118-49908
SK-3311600-SC
$S5-6090630-5P
WP-0370316-5D
118-50708
11850807
11849403
115.71403
11571502
NS-6240630-5P
118-49601
118-49304
118-49361
WP-1102016-SC
WS-1002560-KR
NS-6240630-SP
118-49502
88204-012-000
SK-1211000-5C
88205.012-000
SK-3482500-5C

o
na

Description

Table

Bolt A

Waste chute asm.

Waste chute, upper
Waste chute, lower
Wood screw D=3.1 L=16
Screw 9/64-40 =6
Washer 3.7 x 8 x 0.3
Case presser plate
Case sponge
Cooling fan case
Rubber cushion
Rubber cushion base
Nut 3/8-18

Spacer . N
Frame support plate . .
Frame support plate asm
Washer 11 x 21 x 2

Spring washer 10 x 16 x 2.5
Nut 3/8-18
Drawer

Drawer support
Wood screw D=2.1 L=10
Drawer stopper
Wood screw D=4 8 L=25

— 27

Ig:l’) ’g
T=TN (FDw)
o e i o P - S
R/ Aa—t 2 (H8Y: -
R L B S
RS R a—} P B Dy
TRhREIX- D=3.1 L=16
cok%3Y 964 0 L=6 ... ..
LEIYHE 3TX8X0.3 ... ...
T=AbAAE L,
TmRAK L L.
e VP = — R, L E LN RS
e s 1
B N SR o
LB Fy b 38 18 e
L= L AR =Y — | e
B e (-
A O B A
e SY AR 1IX2IX2
A YHR 10%18%2.5 L. ...,
CAsHhoty b 3.8 18 .
R T
LeF®y By,
S HIE2E2L D=2.1 L=I10
LEF AL A b oan— L
LTNESR L D= L=25

Amt,
Reg
s

(1}

Sl b s wnw S

M= @ N = b s o |




18.

R
0.

CoOoONOO D WN =

-
- o0
-

1141
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35

ef, Note

P 2.1

©01
<02
001
002

Note {:£8&) 001

34 33

Part No.

*
118-49155
115-71700
115-71809
115-71809
115-71908
WP-1102016-SC
NS-6240630-SP
116-71403
115-71502
118-49353
118-49379
118-49304
118-49361
118-50906
SM-9083653-SN
SM-9082513-CF
NM-6080600-SM
WP-0850002-5C
118-50163
118-50104
ST-6030821-0A
118-50401
118-50203
$5-6090420-5P
118-50609
118-50500
WP-0370316-SD
ST-6030821-0A
SS-5110710-5P
118-49403
118-50807
118-50708
WP-0370316-SD
SS-6090630-SP
118-49502
B8204-012-000
SK-1211000-SC
B8205-012-000
SK-3482500-5C

a
an

32

FULLY-SUMKEN 7T ¢PE TABLE COMPONENTS

by W W BRI A [ W SR E

16
(13 ‘ '
a 5 2l 20 19
”H (22 m g !
123 ~ Xz |
29 B 7
| 125 4 lﬁ ;
26 ® C
35090
228 y>r=6
00008
Com
S ﬁ%ﬁ/ o B
\-J:J. [P % 7
- 101 ( Ho0e 9
l
l
! |'i ,/F<: =~
: <i;/;5k
]
! a
: ? 3 10
1
- ST
| 2y
]
3
1
)
[T
Description E.C. 'g:“'
o q.
ZEFEH & # P
Tableasm. . . . .. .. e e T=2N 23 (LrFr) ... 1
Bolt B . . . . . e e e e e e Yy FFLF B L. L. 2
BOIt C i simnivess e Sisis W SRTMlNNe 8¢ £ 0 0 o Wie B R e A I I P N o T 2
Bolt C .3 Sfie il Theeidd oy SeTiidn Wi . ... W o, AL aHNLE C 2
Bolt D .. . . v e e DAL HERE D e e 2
Washar 11 x 21 X 2 i aiam soe asme w08 55% 5e + o5 o kT Y AR NIX2X2 L 12
NUt 3/8B-18 i 5% siviwin s 505 5703 wim 408 0o o o 0 o 0 0w ayshodytrt 38 18 .. 12
Rubber cushion P e R - I S 4
Rubber cushionbase . . ... . ... ..... D.5/85 H—ianut L e -
Frame support plateasm. .. . .. ... .... D5/85 7L—bhA48 2 -
Frame support plateasm. . . . . .. .. ...... A5/85 TV —LTUrAF 2 .. 1
Frame supportplate . . ... ....... D5/85 7L —L A L —
Frame support plateasm. . . . . . ... ...... AB/85 ZL—LIhAr i . (1
Frame support auxiliary plate . . . . . . .. ... ..... TL—=bBT A48 UEF . v {1}
Screw M8 L=36 D.5/85 @y hotintb =
ScrewMBL=25 ... .. .. ... .. ... A5/85 @y hot M8 L=15-. . .. (4)
NutM8 ... . ....... .. ... L.ByANFe b M8 O IOXILE L (4)
Washer 85x 18x 1.6 . ... ... . ... LESY A BEXIBXIE .. (4)
Waste chute asm. . . ... ... .. ... RSO Ra—+ 25 (bF 1
Waste chute . . . ... S e EE ieie siE med ez B/ DX bea = b L. L. cu e e (1)
ScrewD=3-24 L=8 ... .. ... ... gy D=3 24 L=B...... (2)
Cloth waste chute inlet lever . . . . . . . . . ... ..... a—=bOF L= (1)
Cloth waste chute inlet LRI VR a=FOF s enas (N
Screw9/64-40L=40 . ... .. . ... ... ..... L.eET7A R 964 0 L=4........ (2}
Rubber . . ....... LLom PP T A wieese prena wune (1)
Spring . . &x Son SR SEeleT AW SRR BN EENEs La—=bTF N (1)
Washer 3.7 x8x0.3 . . . .. .. . . .. ESHHF 3TX8X0.3 e (1
ScrewD=3-24L=8 .. ............... Ay D=3 24 L=8 (1)
Screw 11/64-40 L=7 . +52%2 1164 40 L=7 2
Coolingfancase .. . ... . ... ... ........... PRy R 2l S 1
Casesponge . . ... .......... G = AAR LD LG W e g 1
Case presser plate . . . . . ... ... ... .... R B, S A (A 1
Washer 37x8x03 .. .. ... ... ..... LeEgH A 3IX8X0.3 .. 3
Screw9/64-40L=6 . . ... i i i e 5% 964 40 L=6......... 5
Drawer . .. . iaeisi.nls peais ol e dleis iy mie s EXFD i e e s 1
Drawer SUpport . . . . ... e e e e e EXFL HHIT L e 2
Wood screw D=2.1 L=10 . . .. ... ... ...... LI D=20L=10. .. ... 6
Drawer SEOPPEr . . . . . . e e ERF b o= e 1
WoodscrewD=4.8 L=25 . ... ... ..... ........ “NEsRL D=4.8 L=25 2

Not needed for Ref. No. 4
For use only in the specified areas.

Ref No 4 TERNIFESRTE

{EEHE O A»ER




13. THR"ALD STAND COMPONENTS ML IR (MD-2 404, M, 4
(FO* MO-24L4, M0O-2414) ver

e - _ R

— 29 —




R .

No

(== =RE NI« I 4, IS AT

T
(FO

nNo
AL

001
02
002

©02

01
01
01
01
01
01
(]
01

LN STHNBLCOVIPORENTS
M0-2404, MO-24 14)

~
1t No.

2 &
83301.704-LA0
83301-704-LAC
83302-704-LCB
B3319-704-L00
83318-704-L00-A
SM-G061610-SC
83311.704-000
B3313-704-L00
B83305.704.000-A
SM-4051405.SE
NM-6050001-SE
83309-704-0A0
83311-804-000
$5.7110540-SP
B3309-704-000
83304-704-000-A
SM-6053000-SE
NM-6050001-SE
83301-704-000-A
B3322-704-L00
83320-704-L00-A
83311.012:000
83303-704-L00-A
83302-704-LOB-A
WS-0510002-KN
NM-6050001-SE
83317-704-000
WP-1702600-50
WS-1643202-KR
B3302-704-LA0
83319-704-L00
83302-704-L00-A
83321.704-L0B
SM-4061201-SE
NM-6060001-SE
SK-3382001-SE
83321.704-L00
MAO-11532000

Description

Thread stand asm.
Thread stand asm.
Thread guide asm. B
Thread guide
Thread guide arm joint
Screw M6 L=16
Spool rest rod rubber cap

Spool rest rod rubber cap . .

Spool rest rod joint
Screw M5 x 0.8 L=14
Nut M5x 0.8 .
Thread guide arm asm
Lower thread guide
Screw 11/64-40 L=5
Thread guide arm
Thread guide arm holder

Screw M5 x 0.8 L=30 . .

Nut M5x 0.8 . .
Spool rest rod, lower
Spool retainer

Spool pin

Spool rest cushion

SRIrEEWAE (Mol-'24(34?§;r§no~2zi | 4F)

Spool rest . . svmeem iy 95 R RSERESUET

Spool rest arm, 8

Spring washer 5.1 x 9.2 x 1.3
Nut M5 x 0.8 . o i 305 iy oV el Terdn wes B o6 0w

Nut C15 o
Washer 17 x 30 x 2.7 .

Spring washer 16.4 x 27.7 x 3.2

Thread guide asm., A
Thread guide
Spool rest arm, A

Spool rest arm support, B

Screw M6 1L.=12
Nut M6

Wood screw D=3.8 L=20 . .. ...

Spool rest arm support, A

Staple

Note (EI2) 001 ... Special order part for large spool thread stand.
002 ..... Not necessary for large spool thread stand.

- 30 —

nn ’g
fTba5F7-5F 2 .
FaFv—9 7174
b TFALT A
I 2 R P
[ 7o
LeTars MG L=
1 k273 i e o Y
i % i |

o2 :
12 FTT A o
1ta5o7H#xr B
F23s M6 L
ey hLFe b MG
TN F L D=]

KA RN E G
KEORE (LA

At
Meq.
“wR
1
1
(2)
(4)
4
{4}
(1)
(1}
(1)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(11
(1)
(1)
(1)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(2}
(4)
(4)
(2}
(2)
(1)
(2)
(4)
(2)
(1)
(2}
(2)
(2}
(1)
3




. STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2416) CORLER / f0-2 0601

f 40
d}:‘\ 39\ s
7/7“‘5:1-"’3\‘4 \#ﬁl v«@

{ 5. M
v A
M_/ SUKE g

- 31 —




“tef
N

OO NOUH WN =

AN A NN RN NN R =2 o = e
VN DEEWN=00BNOWUHWN=O0

29

N. te
o ife

(=}
s

002

001
001
001
001
<01
001
001
001
001
001
001
°01

Note {:£ig) <01

EAN

a1 No.

& ®
B3301-716-LA0O
B3301-716-LAC
B83302-704-LBO
B83319-704-L00
B83318-704-L00-A
SM-6061610-SC
B83311-704-000
B3302-704-LCB
B3319-704-L00
B83313-704-L00
B3305-704-000-A
NM-6050001.SE
SM-4051405-SE
B83309-704-0A0
B3311-804-000
§5-71106540-SP
B3309-704-000
B3304-704-000-A
SM-6053000-SE
NM-6050001-SE
B3301-704-000-A
B3322-704-L00
B3320-704-L00-A
B3311-012-000
B3303-704-L00-A
B3302-704-L0B-A
WS-0510002-KN
NM-6050001-SE
B3302-704-L00-A
B83317-704-000
WP-1702600-50
WS-1643202-KR
B3321-704-L00
SM-4061201-SE
NM-6060001-SE
SK-3382001-SE
B83302-704-L88
B3319-704-L00
83318-704-L00-A
SM-6061610-SC
B3302-704-LA0
B83319-704-L00
B3302-704-L08-A
B3302-704-1.00-A
B3321-704-L08
SM-4061201-SE
NM-6060001-SE
SK-3382001-SE
MAO-11532000

‘COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2416)

Description

Thread stand asm.
Thread stand asm.
Thread guide asm. A
Thread guide
Thread gutde arm joint
Screw M6 L=16
Spool rest rod rubber cap . .
Thread guide asm. B
Thread guide
Spool rest rod, upper
Spool rest rod joint
Nut M5 x 0.8
Screw M5 x 0.8 L=14
Thread guide arm asm,
Lower thread guide
Screw 11/64-40 =5
Thread guide arm . wi b
Thread guide arm holder . . . . . . . ...
Screw M5 x 0.8 L=30

Nut M5 x 0.8
Spool rest rod, lower
Spool retainer

Spool pin
Spool rest cushion
Spool rest . . .
Spool restarm, B | .
Spring washer 5.1 x 9.2 x 1.3
Nut M5 x 0.8
Spool rest arm, A
Nut C15
Washer 17 x 30 x 2.6
Spring washer 16.4 x 26.6 x 3.2
Spool rest arm support, A
Screw M6 L=12
Nut M6
Screw D=3.8 L=20
Thread guide asm. B . .
Thread guide

Thread guide arm joint
Screw M6 1.=16
Thread guide asm., A
Thread guide
Spool rest arm, B
Spool rest arm, A
Spool rest arm support, B
Screw M6 L=12
Nut M6
Screw D=3.8 L=20
Staple

..... Special order part for large spool thread stand

202 ..... Not necessary for large spool thread stand.

- 32 —

........................ A7V =7

LA EFOFYHYT B

AL E AT A
S

AT

Ruwilwh

E.C.

XEEA an *
.......... AVEFY—F 2% 00,

JrTHa—~ U=

.......... A+ FALTHA A o2,
.......... 1+ 3
.......... ACEZTFALT b A AN .
.......... esaxy M6 L=1§
.......... A b FH—~ AL, L.
.......... AFIFACT oA 22 L.
.......... AbFTF
.......... 1+ 3 Fi- DI e
.......... ArFFHR=0XF .
.......... oyHhsFu b MEX0.8 1va
....... L F=ax M5X0.8 L=14

A+b8F A+Prdqd4 D57 22
AF3F ALTerFqa o3
QI
AF8F APTrFA 97
AbTeFA95F Hns—
es5a3+ M5x0.8 30
auhsFa b M5X0.8
{1 aFH— o3
b=+ TZLbEX
L R
1 b2%95Y
S L
1+5597 B
SNAFHE 5.1X9.2X1.3
ayhoF b M5X0.8
1+5795 A
AbaFFE~ b AT b [ ..
E3%pd 17XOX26 ... .. L.
REL S E I6Ax2&6x12....fu‘.
Ab2F7F9FHHT A .
+~az3L M6 L=12
ayhosFry b MB 142
AEIFY D=38 L=2
AFEFALToHq 22
1F3F

v AhT D
MEX L=16.........
Ar2TA T+ 22 |4

1+2577F B
1+ 797F A

+~<xax M6 L=12
ayhoFy b M6 12a
ZhEZXY D=38 L=20
a—-F ARF9TH

K% B 45 i 3 A
KENHERLRE

L B

{1)
(3)
(4)
(4}
(1)
(1)
(2)
m
(1)
{2)
(2)
(1)
{1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1
(5)
(5)
{5)
(5)
(1)
(5)
(5)
(1)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
{1}
(2}
(2}
(2)
(4)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No Rhge ' Ref.
W A No.
EXCLUSIVE PANTS T RIERG
10126803 25 21
11500808 4 2
11501301 2 3
11503703 4 36
11503802 4 41
11503901 ) 40
115-10609 6 35
115-15063 6 14
116-15152 8 21
115-15202 8 24
115-15301 8 22
115-15459 8 26
115-15509 8 28
115.17059 8 32
115-17307 8 34
116-17505 8 3
115-17802 8 7
115-21002 16 14
11621101 16 15
115-27967 12 32
115-28809 12 62
115-28908 12 56
115-29005 12 61
115-29104 12 63
115-29906 12 7
115-30102 10 2
115-30656 12 32
115-39053 15 13
11543756 26 16
1 15-52308 20 24
115-50 93 20 23
1 15-508%2 20 17
11565058, 23 2
1165-65207) 23 10
11565306 23 4
11565504 1 23 23
115-65603 23 24
11565702 23 2N
115-65801 23 8
115.66809 23 9
115-71403 27 12
11571403 3 28 g
115.71502 27 13
115.71502 /28 9
115.71601 " 27 2
115-71700 28 2
115.71809 28 3
115-71809 28 4
115-71908 28 5
11582509 8 2
115.82558 g8
11697101 12 12
115-98000 23 19
116-50900 6 9
11651007 6 17
118.00307 4 20
118-00406 P 1
11800508 4 9
118-00604 4 3
118-0076 4 12
118-00802 4 14
118.00901 4 1
118-0100: 4 15
1180110 4 16
11801255 2
118-01354 2 2
11801503 2 3
118-01701 2 15
118-01859 22 32
118-02006 22 34
11802105 22 33
118-02204 2 8
11802303 2 12
118.02402 2 9
118-02501 2 17

Part No.

iﬁ! ﬁ
118-02600
118-02709
118-02808
118.02907
118-03004
118.03103
11803202
118-03301
118.03400
11803707
118.03806
11803905
118-04002
11804101
118-04200
118-04309
118-04408
118-04507
118-04606
118-04705
118.04713
118-05009
118-05108
11805207
118-06304
118-06304
118-06304
118-08805
118-10306
11811106
118-11205
118-11304
118-11403
118-11502
118-11809
11812104
118-12401
118-12401
11814100
118-14308
118-14407
118-14506
11814704
118-14704
118-14803
118-14902
118-15057
118-15107
118-15206
118-15354
118-15503
118-16006
118.16014
118-16105
118-16204
118-16303
11816402
11816410
118:16501
118-16600
118-16709
118-16857
118-16907
118-17004
118-17103
118-17202
118-17210
118-17301
118-17459
118-19109
118-19208
11819307
118-19406
118-19414
118-19505
118-19604
118-20156

Page

i

NNRNOIDINMNNIDIDNNNMNNMNNNNROR

N

22

DO OG,E D

By o= I (%]
Leo I e I & B o B o s Js o]

%
OO 000 0000 00 0o 00 MmO B ™

ek ek e e NN
MO OO md OO

16

Ref.,
No
22
20
33
36
34
44
42
a1
38
27
26
26
27
7
23
24
8
17
20
19
1941
5
24
30
3
13
2
6
42
10
a1
45
38
40
8
4
48
18
10
18
8
2
45
1
39
52
36
35
53
54
56
59
59-1
19
60
61
62
621
42
45
13
46
49
51
a7
15
1541
74
1
27
28
26
17
171
21
1

Part No.

o
118-20206
118-20305
118-20404
118-20503
118-20602
118-20909
118-23176
118-23200
118-23309
118-23408
118-23507
118-23804
118-23804
118-24000
118-24059
118-24109
118-24208
118-24257
118-24307
118-24406
118-24505
118-24604
118-24703
118-24802
118-24901
118-25007
118-25106
118-25205
118-25304
118-25353
118-25403
118-25601
118-25700
118-25858
118-26302
118-26401
118-27102
118-27607
118-27904
118-28050
118-29157
118-29207
118-29355
118-29405
118-29504
118-29603
118-31163
118-31203
118-31302
118-31450
118-31559
118-31674
118-31682
118-31690
118-31708
118-31757
118-31906
118-32151
118-32201
118-32201
118-32300
118 32458
118:32706
118-32805
118-32904
118-33001
11833100
118-33209
118-33308
118-33407
118 33506
118-33605
118-33704
118-34488
118-34553

933 -

Page
H
16
16
16
16
16
16
10
10
10
10
10
8
10
10
10
10
12
12
12
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
5]
15
15
15
20
20
6
6
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
ia
14
6
6
6
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
ta
ta
14
14
26
14

ol

5P N o ) QPSR , Y

19
34

PN

Hart No,

S

118-.34561

118-34579
118-36202
118:36301

11840154
11840162
118-40204
118-40303
118-40501
11840600
118-40709
118-40808
118-40907
118-41053
118-41202
118-41301

118-41400
118-41509
118-41608
11841707
118-41855
118-41905
118-42101

118-42507
118-42606
118-42705
118-42804
118-45153
118-45203
118-45302
118-45401
118-45500
118-45609
118-45708
118-45807
118-45906
118-46003
118-46102
118-46201

118-46300
118-46409
118-46508
118-46607
118-46805
118-46904
118-47100
118-47803
11847852
118-47860
118-47902
118-49007
118-49156
118-49304
118-49304
118-49353
118-49361

118-49361

118-49379
118-49403
118-494031
118-49502
118-49502
118-49601

118-49908
118-5000%
118-50054
118.50104
118-50153
118-50203
118-50401

118-50500
118-50609

118-50708
118-50708
118-50807

Page
T
14
14
20
20
25
25

25

25
25
25
14
25
26
25

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
27
28
27
28
28
27
28
28
27
28
27
28
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
28
27

J

R
No.
g8
9
54
53
23
28
30
29
31
22
7
13
14
16
17
3a
32
a3
12
24
26
15
12
41
34
35
331
11
7
13
17
26
14
16
20
27
24
23
21
27
25
28
15
29
12
39
16
10
1"
!
1
1
15
11
10
151
1141
10-1
11

20
19



PR I
$hoow
R H0NO )
118509006
118 53167/
118 L3306
118 53404
118 53604
853603
118 63702
118 54204
118 H4304
118 54403
118 L4602
118 540601
11854700
118 54800
118 54908
11355004
118 55261
118 55400
P18 65509
118 55806
11867108
1867207
118 67306
113 69005
118 G9658
118-7035L9
118-72009
7 18:72009
118-72108
118-74609
118-74708
118-75309
118-76158
118-76166
118-76851
118 76869
118:77552
118 77578
11881455
11881471
113 815654
11881570
118 82107
118-82800
11885209
118-87106
118-87403
118-88005
11838104
118-88307
118-88401
113-00001
118-90100
118-90308
118-90506
118-90605
118-90704
118-92205
118 92304
118-92403
118-93609
118-98103

OIL TUBE

B8P-3000000 00
BP-3000000 00
8T 0500300-EA
BT-0500300-EA
BT-0500300-£0
BT-0500300-E0

hage

i

51
8
28

24 20

24
24
2
249
2
29
249
24
2
24
24
29
24
24
26
26
26
24

[« N RS S

=2

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
12
12
12
12
12
14
14

14

14

Z =
24
24
25
25
25

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "'B"”

B1140-716-000

2

1
14

18

17
23
24
a3
13
3t
30
29
64
68

for}

24
a1l
17
35
43

G
21
23

40
53

20
22
38
1
13
7
15
16
27

29
50

10

10

HHaE 8"

45

Pt i
I
31211.804-000
131212-704.000
31214-704-000
131214-716-000
B1215-804-000
81215-816-000
81219-804-000
B1402-804-0A0
B1403-352-C00
B1411.804-A00
B1507-804-C00
B1507-814-00P
B1507-816-000
B1508-352-000
B1508-804-008
B31508-804-008
B81509-804-C00
B1509-814.00P
B1510-814-000
B1510-814-000
B1510-816-000
B81511-804-000
B1511-814.000
B1511-816-000
B1512-816-000
B1513 816-000
B1514-816-000
B1515-804-008
81515-804-000-A
81516-816-000
B1528-804-000-A
B81529-804-000
B1530-804-000
B81530-804-000
B1530-816-D00
B1534-804-000
B1535-804-0A0
B1536-804-000
B1539-804-000
B1604-704-000
B1606-704-000
B81609-804-000
B1610-804-000
B1611-804-0A0
B1613-804-000
81614-704.000
B1616-704-000
B81618-804-000
B1620-804-000
B1624-704-000
f 627-804-0A0-A
B81642-804-000-8
B1645-704-000-A
B1646G-704-000-A
B1647-704-000-A
B1650-704-000
B1651-704-000
B1652-704-000
B1654-704-000
B1657-804-00T
81657-814-BOE
B1663-804-000
B1667-804-000
82017-372-000
B2102-816-000-A
82103-816-0A0
B2103-816-000-A
B2105-816-000
B2106-816-CAO0
B82107-816-000
B2108-816-0A0

Page
&1

oo OO0 e

e s ed 3 ek e el e e ek e e o s N
G 00 0000000 oOoC 00O ®mMOK N X 8w

26
18
18
16
18
18
18
16
16
16
18
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
10
10
10
12
12
12
10
20
15
15
15
15
15
10
15

Ref,
No.
19
18

1

-~

-G oo

25
13
31

a7
59
15
33
16
34
19
37
46
12
10
51
a4
45
49
10
10
a8

31
26
52

13
23

— 34 —

Parnt No
REA
B82110-816-000-13
B82111.716-000
B2113-816-000
B2114.816-CAO
B2115-816-000
B2119-816-B00
32120-816-000
B2201-816-000
B2202-816 000
B2204-816-000
B2314-019-000
32401-816-000
B82402-716-000
B2507-804-000-B
B2508-704-000
82509-704-000
B2519-804-000
B2519-814-000
B2521-804-000
B2525-352-000
B2530-704-000
B2531-704-000
B2531-704-000
326531-704-000
B2739-761-000
B3101-704-080
B3101-804-000
B3102-704-0B0
B83102-804-000
B3103-704-080
B3103-804-000
B3105-804-000
B3105-804-000
B3105-804-000
B3106-704-00A
B3106-704-008
B3106G-704-00C
B3107-704-000
B3107-704-000
B3107-704-000
B3108-704-000
B3112-704-000
B83112-704-000
B3112-704-000
B3113-352-000
B3120-125-000
B83120-352-000
B3120-352-000
B3120-352-000
B3120-352-000
83120-704-000
B83120-704-000
B3120-704-000
B3126-012-000
N3126-012-000
B83126-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3301-704-LAC
B83301-704-LAO
B3301-704-000-A
B3301-704-000-A
B3301-716-LAC
B83301-716-LAD
B3302-704-LAO
B83302-704-LA0
B83302-704-LB8
B3302-704-LCB
B83302-704-LCB
B3302-704-L0B-A
B3302-704-1.08-A
83302-704-L0B-A

Poge

¥
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
14
14
14
26
26
26
15
14
14
26
15
22
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
30
30
30
32
32
32
30
32
32
30
32
30
32
32

BT}
No.
24
IR
18
19
21

@€

-
D2 OoNEC NGO D

25
28
43
46
33
42
51
35
a4
26
29
38
a7
52
27
36
a5
10
19
22
32
a1
50
30
39
ag
21
31
40
a9

19
21

30
41
37

24
26
43

Pap: Myt
ih B

B3302:70- ki A 30 g
B83302-704 LOO-A 32 »
B3302.704-L00-A 32 .4
B3303.704-LO0-A 30 2
B3303-704-L00-A 32
B3304-704-000-A 30 G
B3304-704-000-A 32 18
B3305-704-000-A 30 9
B33305-704-000-A 32 11
B3307-716-LAC 32 35
B3309-704-0A0 30 12
B3309-704-0A0 32 14
33309-704-000 30 15
33309-704-000 32 17
83311-012.000 30 22
B3311-012-000 32 24
B3311-704-000 30 7
B3311-704-000 32 7
B3311-804-000 30 13
83311-804-000 32 15
B3313-704-LO0 30 8
B83313.704-L00 32 10
33317-704-000 30 27
83317-704-000 32 30
B3318-704-L00-A 30 5
B3318-704-L00-A 32 5
B3318-704-L00-A 32 39
B3319-704-L00 30
B3319-704-L00 30 31
B3319-704-L00 32 a
B3319-704-L00 32
B3319-704-LO0 32 38
B3319-704-L00 32 42
B3320-704-L00-A 30 21
B3320-704-L00-A 32 23
B3321-704-L0B 30 33
B3321-704-L08 32 45
B3321-704-LD0 30 37
B3321-704-L00 32 33
B3322-704-L00 30 20
B3322-704-L00 32 22
B3510-704-000 8 5
B3511-704-000 8 6
B3525-357-000 29 28
B3525-357-000 25 3
83525-704-000 8 M
B3526-704-000 14 12
B3534-012-000 24 26
B4111-804-00E 26 20
B4115-704-000 22 30
B8204-012-000 27 19
88204-012-000 28 33
B8205-012-000 27 21
88205-012-000 28 35
B8219-125-000 4 42
B9112.804-000 26 13
O!IL WICK gl
C0-2000000-00 14 22
£0-2000000-00 24 12
CQ-2000000-00 26 25
€Q-2020000-00 8 27
€0-2020000-00 8 33
€Q-2020000-00 8 37
C0-2020000-00 14 21
€Q-202000000 15 17
€Q-2020000-00 15 20
€Q-2020000-00 25 1
THRUST COLLAR

AF5ALHT-
CS-0400511-SD 2 5




Part No. Page Ref.
& H  No.
CS-087081A-SH 8 30
CS-095081B-SH 10 17
C5-103121ASH 14 2
CS 1'1101ESH 23 5
CS-1201010-SH 8 13
EXCLUSIVE PARTS “M"
VBT M
MAQO-11532000 30 38
MAO-11532000 32 49
NEEDLE &t
MC-0336007-50 8 67
MC-0336007-50 8 70
MDC-270B0900 8 66
MDC-27080900 8 69
MDC-27081100 8 66
MDC-27081100 8 69
MDC-270B1100 8 73
NUT b
NM-6050001SE 30 11
NM-6050001-SE 30 18
NM-6050001-SE 30 26
NM-6050001-SE 32 12
NM-6050001-SE 32 20
NM-6050001-SE 32 28
NM-6060001-SE 30 35
NM-6060001-SE 32 35
NM-6060001SE 32 47
NM.G080600-SM 28 14
NS-6090310-SP 4 19
NS-6110310SP 16 29
NS-6110420-SP 2 10
NS-6120310-SP 16 20
NS-6240630-SP 27 14
NS.-6240630-SP 27 17
NS-6240630SP 28 7
NS-6620320-SP 10 7
NS-6680410-SP 4 39
PIN =72
PD-02010000D 16 18
PS-0200062.-KH 14 55
PS-0200062-KH 15 29
PS-0200062-KH 26 31
PS-0300132-KH 10 32
PS-0400182.K0 a 22
PS-0400222-KO 12 59
SNAP RING NP
RE-0500000-KO 12 25
RE-0900000-KP 12 58
RUBBERRING 0VY:7%
RO-0371801-00 12 3
RO-0371801-00 14 36
RO-0371801-00 24 22
RO-0601501-00 12 55
RO-0781901-00 12 4
R0O-3473501-00 6 37
RO-4801201-00 12 48
THROAT PLATE gk
R4200-HOD-DAB 26 1
R4200-HOD-DA0 22 2
R4205-HOD-EAD 22 4
R4305-HOD-EAB 26 3
R4508-HOD-DAC 26 4
R4508-HOD-DA0 22 5
BEARING AT L
$B8-1100003-00 6 7-1
SB-1150003-00 6 34

HINGE SCREW

Part No.

S A
SD-0260271-SP
SD-0450701-TP
SD-0450701-TP
SD-0450701-TP
SD-0450701-TP
SD-0450701-TP
SD-0601021-SP
SD-0630271-5P
SD-0640211-SP
SD-0720271.SP
SD-0720801-TH

SCREW
SK-1211000-5C
SK-1211000-SC
SK-3311600-SC
SK-3382001-SE
SK-3382001-SE
SK-3382001-SE
SK-3482500-SC
SK-3482500-SC
SM-4051405-SE
SM-4051405-SE
SM-4061201-SE
SM-4061201-SE
SM-4061201-SE
SM-6053000-SE
SM-6053000-SE
SM-6061610-5C
SM-6061610-SC
SM-6061610-SC
SM-9083653-SN
$Q-0000401-M2Z
SQ-0000404-M2
$Q-1110401-MZ
5Q-1150451-M2
SQ-1150452-M2
SQ-1150453-MZ
§5-1090930-5P
§58-2110710-TP
§$5-3090510-SP

58-3090610-S5P
5§-3090610-5P

$S-3090610-SP
§5-4060310-SP
$5-4060310-SP
§S-4080320-TP
$5-4080610-SP
§5-4080610-5P
§5-4080610-SP
$S-4080620-TP
5§5-4090515-5P
§5-409061 5-SP
§5-4090615-SP
§5-4090616-5P
$5-4090615-5P
§5-4090815-5P
$5-4090815-5P
§5-4091015-5P
§5-4110715-5P
$5-4110715-5P
§5-4110715-SP
S$S-4110715-SP
§S5-4110716-5SP
§5-4110715-SP
§5-4110715-5P
§5-4110915-5P
5§5-4120615-5P
§5-4120615-SP
§5-4120615-SP
$5-41209165-5P
S$5-4121015-SP
§5-4121015-5P
§54121215.5P
§5-4150715-5P
S§5-4151415-5P

Ref Part No.
No. & ®
30 $5-5060310-5P
13 $5-5060310-SP
16 $5-5060410-SP
21 $5-5090420-5P
26 $5-5090420-5P
30 $5-5090420-SP
35 $5-5110710-SP
2 $5-5150510-5P
8 $5-6060210-5P
27 $5-6060210-SP
7 $S-6060340-SP
SS-6060410-TP
$5-6060410-TP
20 $5-6060410-TP
34 $5-6060410-TP
6 $5-6080410-5P
36 $5-6080410-5P
36 $5-6080410-SP
48 $5-6080410-5P
22 $5-6080410-5P
36 $5-6080410-5P
10 $5-6090420-5P
13 $5.6090420-5P
34 $5-6090440-5P
34 $S-6090560-TP
46 $5-6090620-SP
17 $5-6090630-5P
19 $5-6090630-5P
6 $5-6090630-SP
6 $5-6090650-SP
40 $5-6090650-SP
13 $5-6090650-5P
4 $S-6090650-5P
4 $S-6090650-SP
9 $5-6090810-TP
27 $5-6091210-TP
274 $S-6110420-TP
271 SS-6110610-TP
18 $5-6110610-TP
1 SS-6110610-TP
43 $S-6110610-TP
32 $5.6110710-TP
38 $S-6110710-TP
42 S5-6111040-SP
I SS-6111610-5P
22 $5-6111740.5P
23 $5-6121010-SP
17 $5-6121020-SP
15 §5-6121020-SP
23 $5.6121220-TP
29 §5-6121220-TP
65 $5.6121220-TP
18 $5.6121220.TP
4 $5.6121220-TP
10 $5-6121240-SP
f; §5-6122030-5P
§5-6122510-5P
18 SS-6151440-SP
14 $5.6151440.5P
13 SS-6151812-TP
25 $5-6151820-TP
S SS-G660810-TP
;‘g §5.6741010-SP
55-7060310-SP
16 $5-7060510-5P
21 $5.7060510-SP
26 $5-7060610-SP
16 $5-7060610-5P
28 $5-7060610-5P
1 §5-7080520-SP
36 $5.7080520-SP
4 §5.7090510.SP
39 $5.7090510-SP
64 $5-7090530-5P
18 §5-7090530-SP
g8 — 35 —

Page
n
8
14
18
14
14
26
28
20
18
18
18
14
18
18
18
8
8
8
12
14
26
8
28
10
22
14
14
27
28
12
18
18
18
25
6
12
8
16
22
22
25
10
15
23
23
2
22
10
14
10
10
12
15
15
16
4
4
14
22
8
20
10
4
12
14
22
14
18
18
18
18
4
22
2
2

Ref.
No.
48
16
3
as
42
9
26
9
1"
29
50
49
18
36
55
20
50
63
31
33
17
55
21
37
48
51
45
7
31
51
7
25
42
33
3
37
3
7
6
18
G
28
22
12
18
1"
9
19
5
3
1
33
10
14
19
23
21
7
38
41
55
33
43

38
16
46

15
10
28
14
32
10
48
40
43

“art No
& &
S5-7090530-SP
§5-7090540-TP
S$5-7090610-SP
§5-7090610-SP
§5-7090620-TP
S§5-7090710-SL
§5-7090710-5P
S$S-7090850-SP
§S5-7091110-TP
§5-7091410-SP
$S-7110410-SP
§5-7110510-SP
S$S-7110540-SP
58-7110540-SP
§S8-7110710-SL
§5-7110720-SP
§5-7110720-SP
S$S-7110720-TP
§S-7110840-SP
S$S-7110840-SP
S$5-7110840-5P
S$5-7110840-5P
$5-7110840-5P
S$5-7110910-5P
$§S-7110910-TP
S$S.7110910-TP
S$S-7110910-TP
S$S-7110910-TP
§S-7110910-TP
S5-7111120-SP
S§5.7111410-5P
S$5-7111410-5P
§S-7111410-5P
S$S8-7111810-5P
S§5-7112420-5P
§S-7120910-SP
$5-7120910-TP
$5-7121410-TP
§5-7151120-SP
$S5-7151550-SP
$5-7161040-5P
S$S-8080310-TP
S$5-8080310-TP
$5-8080322-TP
S$5-8080322-TP
$5-8080322-TP
S$S-8090410-SP
$S5-8090410-SP
$5-8090410-SP
$5-8110410-TP
S$S-8110410-TP
S5-8110410-TP
$5-8110410-TP
S$S-8110422-TP
$5-8110422-TP
§5-8110422-TP
55-8110422-TP
$5-8110422-TP
5$5-8110422-TP
S$S-8110422-TP
S$5.8110422.TP
§5-8110510-SP
$5-8110520-TP
S$5-8110750-5P
$5-8120740-SP
$5-8120740-5P
§5-8120740-5P
S$5-8120740-5P
$5-8151150-SP
S$S-8660330-SP
S$S-8660330-5P
$S-8660530-TP
SS-8660610-TP



CPany W

dh
§5.9090813. TP
559110430 TP
§5.9111010 8P
55-9111010.5P
5$5-9111010.SP
$5.9111050-5P
§S5-9111610-8P
§5.9112310-SP
§5-9151210.TP
S§5-9151210-TP
55.9151210.TP
§5-9151210-TP
§5-9151210-TP
§5-9151210-TP
55.9151210-TP
§S8.91651210-TP

Page
23
14
12
12
22
12
23
23

Hef.

No.
15

13-

24
49
22
14
25
28
29
24
33
16
16
25
57
31

Part No.

lﬁl ?fr
§5-8151210.TP
§5.9151210 TP
$8-9152130.CP
§5-9661230.CP
§5-9681610-TP
§T-60308210A
ST 6030821-0A
ST-6030821-0A

PLUG

TA-0180401-M0
TA-0320302-R0
TA-0550604 RO
TA-0800504-130
TA-1030402-R0O
TA-1250406-R0
TA-1871602-R0
TA-2050805-R0

Page  Red.
fI No.
16 24
26 33
25 19
23 3

6 44
4 35
28 18
28 25
) A
8 4
27 5
26 27
12 31
10 14
2 21
4 31
4 25

- 36 —

Part No.
it

WASHER

WP-0250516.5D
WP.0250516 8D
WP-.0370316-SD
WP.0370316-SD
WP-0370316 SD
WP.0370316 SD
WP-0370316-SD
WP-.0370316-SD
WP.0370316-SD
WP-0450000-SD
WP.0480856-5P
WP-0480856-5P
WP-0520656-SA
WP-0612066-5P
WP-0621016-SD
WP.0651056-SD
WP-0651056-SH
WP.0751576-SD
WP-0764016-5P

Page  Rel,
&} No.
Mg
18 9
18 27
4 17
4 44
23 16-1
24 25
27 8
28 24
28 30
2 1341
12 491
25 8
25 4.2
25 20
12 66
8 40
25 20
L} 37
G 43

Part No,

LI 3
WP.0850002.SC
WP-1102016-SC
WP-1102016-5C
WP.1702600-S0
WP.1702600-S0
WS-0441040-KP
WS-0451040-KP
WA-0510002-KN
WS-0510002-KN
WS-0822010-KP
WS-1002560-KR
WS-1643202-KR
WS-1643202-KR
WZ-0420350-KP
WZ-2640310-KH

Page
n
28
27
28

Ref.
Nu
15
1o
[§}
28
31
24
47
25
27
38
16-1
29
32
4-1
36




LI 4

...l.............’ ()

=L TR

182

?

TEL(480) 1113 ({LY.

A PERAM K

X

e

Printed in Japan (T

., LTD.

<3KI INDUSTRIAL

1 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,

Address

Tokyo 160, Japan
JUKI TOKYO

Cable
Telex
Phone

: «22967, 232-2301
¢ 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190




